This document is made available through the declassification efforts
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The@BIaCioVatlt

The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages
released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com


http://www.theblackvault.com

U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
SUITE 1203

27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD
CASTAIC, CA 91384

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Washington, D.C. 20535

September 27, 2019

FOIPA Request No.: 1380803-000
Subject: GOFMAN, JOHN WILLIAM

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Below you will find check boxes under the appropriate statute headings
which indicate the types of exemptions asserted to protect information which is exempt from disclosure. The
appropriate exemptions are noted on the enclosed pages next to redacted information. In addition, a deleted page
information sheet was inserted to indicate where pages were withheld entirely and identify which exemptions were
applied. The checked exemption boxes used to withhold information are further explained in the enclosed

Explanation of Exemptions.
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76 pages were reviewed and 75 pages are being released.

Please see the paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed
FBI FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.

[ Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning, other

Government Agency (ies) [OGA].

' This information has been referred to the OGA(s) for review and direct response to you.
' weare consulting with another agency. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this information

when the consultation is completed.

Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to your
request. “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests. “Part 2” includes
additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records on individuals. “Part 3” includes general
information about FBI records that you may find useful. Also enclosed is our Explanation of Exemptions.



For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you may submit
an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following
website: https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you
submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services
(OGIS). The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services, National
Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at
ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769. Alternatively,
you may contact the FBI's FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute
resolution correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

See additional information which follows.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Information Management Division

Enclosures

The enclosed documents represent the final release of information responsive to your Freedom of
Information Act request.

Records which may have been responsive to your request were destroyed. Since this material could
not be reviewed, it is not known if it was responsive to your request. Record retention and disposal is carried out
under supervision of the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA), Title 44, United States Code, Section
3301 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1228; Title 44, United States Code, Section
3310 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1229.10.

Due to the age and condition of the original documents, some of the reproduced copies are extremely
difficult to read. While we realize the quality of some of the documents is poor, every effort has been made to obtain
the best copies possible.

The material is being provided to you on CD-ROM at no charge.

This concludes the processing of FOPA # 1380803.
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FBI FOIPA Addendum

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA Addendum
includes information applicable to your request. Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all
requests. Part 2 includes additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records on individuals. Part 3includes
general information about FBI records. For questions regarding Parts 1, 2, or 3, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under
“Contact Us.” Previously mentioned appeal and dispute resolution services are also available at the web address.

Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests:

0] 5U.S.C. 8§552(c). Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the
requirements of the FOIA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010)]. FBI responses are limited to those records
subject to the requirements of the FOIA. Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the

www.fbi.gov/foia website.

(i) National Security/Intelligence Records. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of national security and
foreign intelligence records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and PA exemption (j)(2) as applicable to requests
for records about individuals [5 U.S.C. §8 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2); 50 U.S.C & 3024(i)(1)]. The mere
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC §
3024(i)(1)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that national security or foreign intelligence
records do or do not exist.

Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:

0] Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of
any individual’s name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§
552/552a (b)(7)(E), ()(2)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or
do not exist.

(i) Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records
which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to
FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)].
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.

Part 3: General Information:

0] Record Searches. The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by
searching those systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found. A reasonable search
normally consists of a search for main files in the Central Records System (CRS), an extensive system of records
consisting of applicant, investigative, intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled and maintained by
the FBI in the course of fulfilling law enforcement, intelligence, and administrative functions. The CRS spans the entire FBI
organization and encompasses the records of FBI Headquarters (FBIHQ), FBI Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché Offices
(Legats) worldwide and includes Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR) records. For additional information about our record
searches visit www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records.

(i) FBI Records. Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission. As part of this
dual mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on
every person, subject, or entity.

(iii) Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets. The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division
provides Identity History Summary Checks — often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheets. These criminal
history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.” An Identity History Summary Check is a
listing of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, federal
employment, naturalization, or military service. For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History
Summary Check. Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks.
Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov. For additional information, please contact
CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.

(iv) The National Name Check Program (NNCP). The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to
name check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and
domestic threats to national security. Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies. Private
citizens cannot request a name check.


http://www.fbi.gov/foia
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file:///C:/Users/nlee/AppData/Local/Temp/1/Letters/www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.edo.cjis.gov/
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers
to particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or
information (A) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair
trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D) could
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy,
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be
held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished
information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who
furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
FBI/DOJ
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Form No. 1

L THiscaszEomiginaTED AT  BUREAU FILE NO. 121-1;02; |
REPORT MADKE AT DATE WHEN MADE mg::; 2 /21 REPORT MADE BY :
7 SAN FRANCISCO » 3/11/51 ) 2i27 ZS 3/5,8 | LEON F. SCHNARTZ AL ]

vm= JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN, aka Joseph O5man, PJack, cramscrenor cas
Special Consultant = Baployee, Office of Persommel,

7 - by the U, S, Atmic Energy Commission and by the
"L~ U, 8, Public Health Service. Righly regarded as a
loyal Mmerican by associates, references, and
neighbors. ¥No record Berkeley PD or San Francisco

o PD, Nothing unfaverable Retailers Credit Association, ,
,}};Le;,v; Sen Francisco, or Almeda Cownty Retailers Credit (2%
el e Association, | v
qr
'z - RIC -

REFERENCES: Bulet to Sen Francisco &/16/51
Clevelsnd teletypes to Sam Framcisco 3/13/51 and 3/16/51
New Tork teletype to San Francisco 3/13/
Washington Field Office teletyps to Sam Francisco 3/1L/51

The nsme JOSEPH GOFMAN is being added to the title of
this report inaswach as this name appeared om the employeed birth record
at Cleveland, Ohio., The nams “JACK" is added sinoe employee has been
knom bty this nmse in Cleveland. SR LS L

Us Se Public Health Service, Federal Security s LOYALTY OF GOVERWMENT EMP
'.'m. D, Ce >
T
E &
svNoPsisorFacTs: Investigation based on information received from S
Cleveland T-1 who advised that GOFMAN's brother- PR )
) in=law, ISADORE GREEWWALD, is extremely pro-Com= RN
. A%~ 44 wemist. OOFMAN born 9/21/18 at Cleveland, Obio; S
AGENPY. ——foetons gttended University of Califormia 19L0 to 19h6 ¢ 5
REQ. |REC'D- 3—/=22 (pn,D, 1943, MoDs 1946)3 employed UC 1910 to 1Lk &0
| gfl’ B ipiile and 1946 to date, part of his work being financed ‘z§




T = 0FU LITOCIRO

A =gt T

| j cc T0: HEW o pb
BY @.‘:‘-)-(707 212 B
puoRS ED IR UNEC JU (TeAs; avee Wee 7 219 Py el

€5 ~yeaaTEUqY OUTOT 1p6 UVIF VA TE TjQil sTROU GLLJCY 3L uda peEl
(.70 Lebrd§ JUESLACE 98 fPT8 UMe sidesleq U £D9- wbIudeup pTLPP LECOLG

YTRUKILTZS

BX
L0 B L
¥RG  gr. oy
vermex

I

l SANOL2I2 Ok V1L
|

avo ipont o o

Vi REVRCIZCO

' remDBL WYDE v
L

{

|

I '« 9CHM KITTIVN GCRWYM® £K® qoseby goparsw?
; e+ e ot e e < s S e n ‘.W — . eae—- o v )IS - -\\

IPe Bevw q0pnli QCRAVA 18 mgﬁ;,g;;ddq";o ¥ §1618 O}

SSUPTIERQ LT6TC (LITGs §vjefAbe fo BT pAANCIES0 ' IT\JT
0¥ TCLK feJ64ALé {0 28U LLTUCTHCO J\T¥\J

~,ehe, UG frjeAbes £O pvl pREUCTRGO J\T3\eT WA G\JT\eJ
BAgCE $O Tel pRE-0Feco G\IC\JT

T

« Y

ex
BEb.L LOBM

T = BEC KECO'

YRLOCTSF{OL®

28D RLSUCTECC® OL Y643 LOALSA J&fsTJeke (I i¢

bD® KOFETVE MULaACLEL,© pSEsTJeLe CLeGIE YREOSTS pTCu®

vejbjJoka® O %SCOLG pelveJah R O 20N RLENGIECO

JOAsT WweryCsr jA $220CTINea? LejrLaices’ drg

D® 2° LAPITC HOYIS) 2SMATGE® HTSE[L4 LsBuRGeq €8 €

FA §P6 4® 2° VEWIC pUelid OoMUTecyoN Sug pA fTe

suUy JUjQ £O GSPe® LSLE Of PT@ WOLK PeTUR (JusTCey

(EBeD® JOI3® Ker® Jopg:? suiTddeq Ac Joye £O J2F

sffeLJeq QUTASLETEM OF CIFJILOLUTE Jo10 O TP

WAUTRE®  CORFVR POLY J\SI\JQ Sf cTeaeIsug® (pyo!

JU=Tos® T2VICHE CHEEINYIT® T3 oXfLems]d Iro-(aie

CTASISLG j=T my0 $GATE6] £iHTF JCaNYEs® PLOfFol~

IUAGE@'IEU;IGD peR3Qg O TULOI e Y oL LECaTaGq L300

‘pe 2% LOPTTC ReSTP Q0LATCE® L6GOL®] 20C4A VBeUCAY NCGIVILX (& GOAEEIESN
SP6CTST conanTfekfp = pubTuhes® OLYICE OF bc;x.aux.ma]"I

’ 19(:;' § CHVHVTLEs oL CYaE

]
voEUCA CcuORL O S |

L TCAL S

L.r¢. 2 CYRE OSICHIVLED VL
2000340 AU ]




San Francisco, California
March 17, 1951

JOHN WILLIAM GOFMANY

aka Joseph Gofwman, "Jack,®
Special Consultant - Employee
0ffice of Personnel

U, S. Pudlic Health Service,
Yederal Securlty Agency,
Washington, D, C.

LOYALTY OF GOVERNMERT EMPLOYRES

I, PERSOFAL EISTORY

Records of the Uriversity of Califcrnia, Berkeley,
California, reflect that JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAY was born on September
21, 1918, at Cleveland, Ohio, His parents wers DAVID GOFMAN
(deceased) and SWM. both natives of Bussia, The employece
stated on his personnel record that both of his parents had decome
United States citizens, He married EELEN ADELAIDE-PANL on August
10, 1940, at Wadrworth, Ohio, Her date and place of birth were
recorded as May 18, 1917, at Wadsworth, Ohlo. 3./ N Y

Prom 1935 to 1939 the employee was a student at Oberlin
College, Oberlin, Ohio, TFrom 1939 to 1940 he completed the first
year of medical school at the Western Reserve Medical School,
Cleveland, Ohio, From 1940 to 1943 he was engaged in graduate work
in nuclear chemistry at the University of California at Berkeley,
receiving his Ph,D, Degree in 1943, In 1943 and 1944 he was engaged
in plutonium research at the University of California,

In 1544-1946 he was a studeat at the University of
California Medical School, receiving his K.D. Degree in 1946,
From 1946 to 1947 he was an intern at the University of California
Hospital. From 1947 to date he has been employed in the Department
of Nedical Physics at the University of California and in 1950 and
1951 he has also been employed part time as a clinical instructor
in medicine at the University of California Hospital.

]I, 3BASIS YOR INVESTIGATION

This investigation was requested by the Federal Security
Agency, Washington, D.C,, Dased on information {nrnished by Cleveland
%.1, of unknown reliafiity, who advised ISADO ALD, a bdrother-
in-law of the employee, is extremely pro-Co st and that GHEENWALD's
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SF 121-4026

antagonism towards democracy and the capitalistic system has caused
111 feeling between GREENWALD and his lawyer associates. Cleveland
T-1 added that CREENWALD spparently has a strong feeling of admira-
tion for GOFMAN and that OOFMAN visited GREENWALD after attending
nany scientific comferences.

IIT. RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

AT BERKELEY CALIFORNTA

DOROTHY HURLEY, Registrarts Office, University of Cali-
fornia, produced resords which reflected that the employes was admitted
as a graduste student in chemistry in August 1940 and received his
PhoD. Degres on Pebruary 6, 19543, He entered the University of Cali-
fornia Medical School in 19LL and received his M.D., Degree in June
1906, The Registrar's records contained no information reflecting
on the loyalty of the employee,

BLANCHE MILIER, Offioce of the Secretary of the Regents
of the University of California, furnished the following information
bearing on the scedamic employment of GOFMAN at the University of
California: :

. From 1940 to 1542 he was employed as a teaching assistant
in the Chemistry Departmsnt. In 1542 he wes employed as a Research
Associate in Chemistry. From 1547 to 1950 he was employed as an
Assigtant Professor of Medical Physicse From 1950 to date he has
been smployed as an Aasociate Professor of Medical Physic:. From
1950 to dste he has been employed part time as a Clinical Instructor
in Medicine. The Regents records contain no information reflecting

on the loyalty of the smployee,

Mr. GECHGE EVERSON, Director of Scientific Persomnel,
University of California Radiation Laboratory, advised that from
1942 until 194L GOFMAN was employed on a special project concerming
plutonium research under the direction of the Chemistry Department
at the University of Californmia. He was reemployed dmring the
sumer of 1946 doing research work at the Dommer Laboratory,
University of California, He was agein employed at the Donmner
Laboratory in July 1947 and has been cocntimuously employed there
to date. ?

Mr, EVERSON commented that in conmection with the
employee's work on plutonium ressarch, he was instrumental in the
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discovery of Uramiuwm 233, EVERSON also advised that in commection with
his recent ressarch work at the Dommer Laboratory the employee has
made "historic discoveries® ia connection with the importance of
fatty protiens and their relationship to heart diseases, EVERYN
stated that be offered this information because he felt that it
reflected favorably on the employee's loyalty to the United States,
inasmuch as all of GOFMMAN's work has been conducted under the auspices
of eithsr the Atomic Energy Commission or the United States Public
Health Servios, resulting in comparatively minor financial gain for
GOFMAN, EVERSON stated that he would recommend GOFMAN wholeheartedly
a8 & loyal American.

Professor WENDELL IATIMER, Cheaistry Departaent, University
of California, advised that he was the employee's immsdiate supervisor
from 1942 to 15LYL when he was engaged in plutonium research. He
stated that he has known GOFMAN contimuously from 1540 and he would
recomend Ma without hesitation as a loyal and patriotic Mweri:an.

Professor JOEL H, HILDESRAN, Chairman of the Department
of Chemistry, advised that he has known GOFMAN since 1940 and that
he considers hiam te be "an outstandingly patriotic American,” inassuch
as he had made major contributions to imeriean science., He said he
has had no reason vhatsosver to question GOFMAN's loyalty to the
United States. He added that he is not aoquainted with the employee's

femdly.

Mr. JAMES MILLER, Assistant Basziness Mansger, University
of Califernia, stated that he has known the employee o: 1ally for
two or three years and he has had no reason to question his loyalty
to the United States.

Ir, JOHN LIVRENCE, Director of the Domner Laboratory,
stated that bs has been closely associated with the employee for
sbout five years and that he would recommend him highly as a loyal
American. He stated that he is also well aoquainted with GOFMAN's
wife and has had no reason to question her loyalty to the United
States. He aleo advised that he has no Imowledge of the smplayee's
relatives in the Cleveland, Ohio, area. Hs stated that GOFMAN is.
presently employed as a special oconsul$ant to the Public Health
Service and he is also engaged in resesarch work at the Dommer
Laboratory which is partially financed bty Publie Health Servioe

-3- 1;1:
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Ir. HARDIN JONES, Assistant Director, Dommer Laboratory,
advigsed that he oconsiders himself to be the employee's closest
friend in the Celifornia mrea, He is also well acquainted with the
ewployee'ls wife and he oconsiders them both to be without a doubt
loyal Americans, e offered informstion that OOFMAN is presently
engaged in the study of the significance of fatty protiens in con-
neotion with heart diseases and that GOFMAN's discoveries in this
commection will have important scientific significance in the near
future,

JONES smphasised that the employee is completely dis-
interested in financial gain and has done most of his work under
the auspioes of the United States Govermment without any thought of
personal gain, Dre JOMES advised that he is not soquainted with any
of GOMNMAN's femily members other than his wife and child,

Mro. ROBERT A, SANS SOUCI, Administrative Assistant,
Dormer Leboratory, stated that he has been in closs contact with
the employee for ower five years. He eemmented that he has had
"shasolutely no reaseon to question GOFMAN's loyalty.” BHe aleo
recommended GOFMAN's wife as a loya®l American, dbut advised that
he 13 not aoquainted with any of the other relatives of ths
employee.

Professor RAYMOND BIRGE, Chairman of the Physics
Departasnt, University of California, advised that he has been
well aoquainted with the employee since about 1941 and stated he
would recommend GOFMAN without hesitation as a thoroughly loyal
Mrican.

Prefossor LEOMARD LOEB, Physics Departasnt, stated
that he has been acquainted casually with the employes sinoe sbout
1942 and that he has had no reason to question GOMMAN'!s loyalty
to the United States.

Mrs., EAROLD RANDIES, Manager of the spartment house
at 1890 Arch Street, advised that her reeords indicate that the
employee had resided at this address between 1941 and 19Lk, but she
was unable to furnish the exact dates of his residence and was
unable to recall hm,

o~ S
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The eaployes was unknown to the followiig persoms at
the above address, both of whom have resided there for elasven years:
Miss MILIRED MITCHELL and Mrs, LAURA DRMMING.

In commection with a previous inwstigation Mrs. BETIY
NOAKES, 1878 Parker Street, advised that she was the Manager of the
house at 2339 Hilgard Street in 1940 and 1541, Sbs stated
that she recalled the employee as a forwmer resident of this building
and mmmmd no information reflecting on his loyalty to the
United Se .

“The emplayee is unknown to the following persons residing
at 2339 Hilgard Street: Niss JOSEPHINE SEEDON and Mr. FREDERICK

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Dr. FRAKCIS SMITH, Dean of the University of California
Medical School, advised that he has been Wwell acquainted with the
eaployee sinoe 19kl and advised that GOFMAN was ome of the best
students aver to attend this msdical school and gradaated mmber

Mro. PETER NASON BOND, 1039 Clgytom Street, advised that
he has been a next~door meighbor of the employee fer about three
years and that be 19 aleso 2 secial acquaintance of the OUFMANS.

-
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irector, FBI * SPECIAL DELIVERY

, RECORDED - ¥, 2 WILLIAM GOFMAN
: Special Consultant = Employee
Office of Personnel
U, S. Public Health Service
ﬂ.}] Federal Security aAgency
Washington, n.C.
LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

(x ) You are instructed to corduct a full field investigation concerning
the above-named individual. This investia&ip&lii o signed immediately and
the results mailed to reach the Bureau by 91" f%‘f .

( ) You are instructed to conduct a preliminary inquiry concerning the
above-named individual. This investigation is to be assigned immediately and
results mailed to reach the Bureau by . A8 you are awars, when
& preliminary inquiry is conducted in an LGE case, you should determine whether
there is sufficient information available to warrant a full field investigation,
If 80, the case should be converted into a full field investigation and the Bureau
and auxiliary offices advised promptly by teletype. Any necessary leads should
be set out. If not converted, your preliminary inquiry should be sufficiently
complete to resolve the question of loyalty and sufficient information should
be furnighed the Bureau to justify your determination that no furgher acq.fn

-

()
is warranted. . (&,

&F
If it is.determir®d that the captioned person is kn wh by naf@s otheé
than those appearing~in theé,paption, the Bureau and Washingtd® Field Qffice &
should be adgised 36.;’ . thé additional names may be checkd® againgy appro-ls'
priate recorlfp. n o o s R &
o () < | IR AP & § ¢
ampistance is a photcstatic copy of th¥ Request for

Atteched for y
Report on Loyglty Da¥s furnii?ed to the Bureau on this individual.
] I T

[ve)
Bur:iu filés contain the following information regarding this person:

Reference is made to a letter from the Fed
dated January 25, 1951hentitled *John William Go;m:;?% s%‘i‘iﬁiﬁieﬁﬁ?“ v

a eld loyalty investigati e
Bureau on this employee and Specifically mgﬂdgﬁmq ?gt;gls.{iggghip

’;&-h»r Mo - A ier L

betveen Gofman and his brother-in-lawy Isadore Greenwald

investigated, N P : A% DEhy o .":!:iube thorough;y

¢c: Cleveland (efig) rm_? b B ' .
New York ( ) . ! BECEIAED-WWI HOON h’?
Washington Fleld (g#) FEB 1 6 1851 ' f , ‘uy )

EJMidba 4f, . Cumn - 51 | @\J Y ’

i

F) WFO will check records ,g‘?ﬁr:a ig.@ﬂf?;:mment agencies. (' /)

() ST:Q ﬁLouis will check A ords. w York will check Navy records.
"ﬂ%’t’MAY 3 1951 N 2 UEel Ut 10241CE ¥
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The loyes was uninown to the following persons in
the vicinity of 7 Clgyton Street: MIIIRED A, ROBERTSON, 1053
Clagyton Street; ELEANCR J, SIMMERS, 1053 Clgyton Street; and Mrs.
¥F. R, GARSELINE, 1055 Clayton Street.

In conmection with a previous investigation the follow-
mh in the vicinity of 206 Judah Street were interviewed
in 1947:

Mrs. A. SIEBRECHT, owmer of the apartauwnt house at
206 Judah Street, advised that. the employee and his wife had resided
there for about three or four yeamrs, that they wers excellent tenants,
and that she conzidered them to be loyal Mmericans.

Mrs. DOROTHY DAVIES stated that she had kmown the employee
about three years and that both he and his wife were, in her opinion,
loyal Americans. She had no knowledge of any of ths employee's
other relatives,

Mies J. F. KLAES, 206 Judah Strest
had been acquainted with the employee for about two or three
years, dbut that her acquaintance with him had been so slight that
she could not comment on the question of his loyalty to the United
States.

i
£
£
i

Mrs. GEORGE SHELIEY, 206 Judah, stated that she had been
casually with the esployee for two
furnished no information reflecting wnfavorably on his loyalty to
the United States,

!
i
]
¢

There was no record of the employee or his wife at the
San Francisco Police Departasnt or the Berkeley Polioce Departaent.

The files of the Retailers Oredit Associstion at Sen
Francisco and of the Alsmeda County Retailers Credit Association
at Oakland contein no disloyal infermation eoncerning the employee
or s wife.
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San Francisco 2.1, 7.2, T-3, T-4, T-5, and T-6, all of
known reliadility, who are familiar with some aspects of un-American
activities in the San Francisco Bay area, including Berkaley,
California, bave no information identifiable with the employee
or his wife,

The records of the House Committee on un-American
Activities contain no information concerning the employee.

The records of San Francisco T-7, a government ageacy
conducting personnel investigation, contain no information concerning
the employee pertinent to their investigation,

The records of San Francisco 7-8, a government agency
conducting personnel and security investigation, contain no information
concerning the employee.

Baployes's name was checked against the records of the
ldentification Division of the Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D, C., and no criminal record was located,

g
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- ADONSTUTIVE PIOE -

Credit and oriminal checks at Berkeley, Califernia,
were made ty ST H, EUGENE DARLING,

Credit and oriminal checks at 3an Francieco, California,
were made by SE VINCENT H. LAMMERS.

Rebulet to San Francisco dated 2
eveland letter S0 entitle ~
Cleveland file and whieh indicated that Bureau b3
files reflected the San Francisco office to be in possession of a
oopy of this letter. A search of the files of the San Francisco
office failed t0 reflect that this offioce receiwved the above
letter from Cleweland,

The meighborhood investigatien at 206 Judah Street
and the imterview of Mre. BETTY NOAKES, 1878 Parier Strest,
Berksley, were condacted by SA THOMAS B. WALTON, as reflected
in his report dated 9/27/47 in the case entitled "JOHN WILLIAM
GOFMAN, AEAR,.*

‘ No cament as to the reliadility of Cleveland T-1
19 inclwded in this report inassuch as the San Francisco office
is not in possession of sufficient information to make sn evalus~
tion of reliaddility.
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L S




San Francisco, Californis

JORN WILLIAM GOFMAN,

aks Joseph Gofman, *Jack,"
Special Consultant ~ Euployee
Offios of Personnsl

Us 8. Public Health Service,
::-mutu. - et
1OYALTY OF QOVERNMENT EMPLOYERS

Io PERSONAL HISTCRY

Records of the University of California, Berkeley,
cdﬂm,mMMWMmbmmSthr
21, 1918, at Cleveland, Ohio, His parents were DAVID GORMAN
(Geceased) and SARAN GOFNAN, Doth natives of Russia. The smployee
mhdmulmlumdmtwam-pmmwm
- United States citisens. He married HELEN ADELAYDE FAHL on August
10, 1540, at Wadsworth, Ohio. Her date and place of birth were
Tecorded as May 18, 1917, at Wadswerth, Ohio,

From 1935 to 1939 the employee was a student at Oberlin
College, (berlin, Ohdc. From 1939 to 1540 he completed the first
Motlmednbolum'mhmhded&m,

In 194b=1546 he was a student at the University of

Califernia Medical Schoel, recei: in o

From 1946 o0 1947 he was an intera at the University of Celifornia
Hospital. PFrom 1947 to date he
of Medical Flysics at the University of Califernia and in 1950 and
1951hh-dnh¢nqlmdp¢tﬁuuadm.d1mm
in medicire at the University of Califernia Hospi

Mn. mm% Lot gy,
, 8 investigation &s on ornation shed by
Cleveland T-1)who advised ISIDIRE SRERNNALD, a brothereda-law of
the employee is extremely pro~Commwnist and that GREBNAID's

i
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San Francisco T=1, T=2, T-3, T=l, T=5, and 16, all of
Inown reliability, who are familisr with some aspeets of un-Mmerican
sctivities in the San Francisco Bay area, including Berieley,
Californis, have no information identifisble with the employee
or kis wife,
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« SOURCE PAOE -

Cleweland T-l =
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Sen Francisco T-1 =
San Francisco Te2 =
Sen Prancisco -3 =
Sen Francisco -4 =
Sen Francisco I-5 -
Sen Franciseo T«6 «
Seve Fortnasans 72 7
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Anited States Department of Justice
Federal Burean of Investigation

_ SORTPRNTIT

JORN WILLIAM GORMAN,

::o:d. coa:nm': -
Office of Personnel Wplayee
Ue 8. Public Health Service,
Federal Seourity Agency,
"m’ n. c.

LOTALTY OF GOVERIMENT RMPLOTEES

Report of 82 LEON Y. SCHWARTZ
Dated: March 17, 1951, at Sen Francisce

This confidential repart and its cemtents
&re loaned to you by the FEI and are not
o be distributed outeide of agency to
whieh Joansd, This 1s an FET investigative
mmum-nmmnm
clearance or disapproval.
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FEREBAL BUREAL OF INVESTIGALIUN

0. 5. DU of RICE -
COMMBAGATI0tS SECTION "o by T
7 MAR 19 1951
TLLETYPE
FBI, CLEVELAND  3019-51 3-15 PM EST AO

-~ DIRECTOR URCGENT
JOHN WILLIPNQOFMAN, FSA, LGE. REPORT DELAYED TWO DAYS BY NEW
INFORMATION DEVELOPED REQUIRING ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION. COFMAN
APPOINTED JULY TWENTYSIX, FIFTY, UNLESS BUREAU ADVISES TO CONTRARY,
REPORT WILL DESCRIBE HIM AS APPOINTEE RATHER THAN EMPLOYEE AS
INDICATED: BULET FEB. SIXTEEN, LAST,

ABBATICCHIO
END S
3-16 PM OK FBI VA MIM RECORDED - 1 ‘é_/g/ OAT A
MR 47\
S aee” . .
60MAY 3 1951 izl vCueyY 8§ g




DECLASSTFICATION BITHORTTY DERTVEI FROG.

2l AUTCRARTIC DECIASSIRI0A * 3-8
LHATE De-0e-201% B
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-
st TORFIDERIEAL
BY BPECIAL MESSENGER
Closing Full Field
Disloyal (X) #3
Date: APR | . 1951 Unfounded ( )
. Remarks:
To: Mr. James E. Hatcher
Chief, Investigations Division File #
U. 8. Civil Service Commission
Washington 25, D. C.
From: J. Edgar Hoover, Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation
SubjectJONN WILLIAX GOPNAN
aka Joseph Sefnen, *Jack,®
Spesial Oonsultant - Zupleyes
0ffies of Persennel
U, 8, Publis Bealth Service,
g b ey e
e = OF SOVERNMENT EVPLOYERS 3 2
- - o = o
- are transmitted herewith four coffies of .tbe folfpwing
‘:”:roporﬁ cover an investigation conducted by W' Bureau conagening

<the clﬁionod individual under the provisions ofESxocutim oradg 9835:

&
ﬂufwuhm!. Sehwarts, htd"‘
Nareh 17, 1961, a4 San Fremsiese, Califernia

Repert of Spesial Ageat ¥, Joba N. Beablle, dated
, mmzs.un.am-u.m

t-ld Rosortin} dindd'
W « ot Bew Yoﬂ. !aﬁ!*t
LT W spow 5 AGLY 9NV ia IA303Y

VeE L[] 02 i ) |

Please advise this Bureau of thg/ultimate diaposition wh!ch
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Porm Mo, § '
TS CASE ORISBATEIR AT [URE,. U mews 12].15.02
NAPONT AR &Y i “w PEINOD FOR TRECH MADE NPT MARE oY

CLIVELAND | 3 3/1, i,"’ziif’ F. SO M. EWTTIE  r/mls

)31 wm.mpc:)wm Axn, "Jack", Josepk Gofman
Creclal Consulmt, U, 5! ProTTe’Eealth Cervice
Federal .»e~ur1t3£ hgency,

washlngton, D. C.

LOYALLY OF GOVEIZQLINT RMPLOYEES

JOSEPH GOFMAN, 2/21/18,

- RCC -

SYNOPIISOF PFACTS: N> dleloyal data developed from uay
: gource c¢onesrning arsointee other than

connection with ISADORE GREENWALD, brother-
in-law, who 1s reported to be a Carmunist
or Commmnlst symrpathizer, to assoyciate
with krown CP? members and to be a member
o” the Jatlonal Lewyers Guild, Relationa
between apvolntse and brother-in-law
cordial but contact clasuribed as infrequsnt
for past fif+teen years.,

lsv=~land Ohio.

Reference: o Bulet to Sen Francieco, 2/1€/51. )

Appointee born

>

wf

] , PP ———" i -; - "’us i',
| G ¢*Cs
Q) o i 072 20 0

1l - Clevela:;d T

L____62uyvg 1051 s LS L’a‘
MM“FU—III‘MFMI L REPORT AND | TS CORTENTS ARE LOARED 70 YOU BY THE FI AND ARE NOT “:‘.“); L

AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. | ) ~ - .« e sosers s t&g &‘8 (} ,_,"7

w

&




eference ig maie to Cleveland letter dated 1950
entitled Cleveland b3

Bureau files reflect that the CZan Francisco Office is in
possession of a copy of this letter. This letter reflects that
ilarry Christensen advised that Isadore Greerwald, the brotier-in-law
of tals employee, spparently had a strongfeeling of admiration for
thls employss ana that Golfman visited Greenwald after he had attended
many sclentific conferences,

Christensen stated that Greenwald is extremely pro-Communist
and that Greenwald's antagonism toward democracy and caplitalistic sys%em
has ceused 11l feeling between Greenwald and his lawyer associates,

This investigatlon should be directed toward establishing
the closeness of asscclation between the employee and his brotier-in-law,
Isadore Greenwald, and tie Cleveland Office should set out any pertinent
data concerning Greenwald. The San Francisco 0ffice should set out the
basis and the personal history data on this employee.
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. JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAT
- Akas "Jack", Joserh Gofmen
Special Consultant
U. 8. Public Health Service
Federal Sscurlity Agency |
Washlngton, D. C.
LOYALTY CF GOVERIMENT EVMPLOYEES

March 23, 1351
- Cleveland, Jkic

- in 1307. After declaring his intemtlon on Euuem'ber 15, 1220, DAYE GOMAs

MW

N\CKGROUTD DATA REGARDING APPOIUTEE AND FAMILY

T Personnel data concerning this appointee mcde available in
coauection with & previcrus investigation indicatc: that Lls father ead
mother ore DAVE and S/DAH COFMAN, bolh born In Russie,

Cleveland dircctories reflect that appolntee’s family has
resldsd et the followlang addresses in Cleveland:

3647 Scoville Avenus
11408 Hopkins Avenue
12515 Edmonton Avenue
11610 Hopkins Avenue
3293 Tullemore Avenue

Further reference to exact periods of residence will be made
ian lato.. portions of this report. .

- Records of the Clerk of cOurt Federal District Court for tke
Nor‘:.hern District of Chio reflect the ,.ollowing-

'VE GOFMAN, born NOVember 22, 1888 1a Grodoc , Russia (Pcland)
reslding at 3647 Scoville Avemus, came to the United Statas froan Germeny

filed Petition Number 18812 on Merch 10, 1974 =22 wee saritted to United

_
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Countv is maintained the Certificate of Marriage on June 30, 1936 of
_ e , ege 32, b Cleveland, Ohio, an attorney, residing
at 10

_’The application for marriage
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* b4

States citizenship on Septembder 11, 1524, Certificate Number 2104525.
DAVE GOFMAN'S petltlon reflects th * he had two chlldren, JACK, born
September 20, 1518, Cleveland, and IDA,

SARAE GOFMAN, born December 25, 1890, Grodno, Poland, ceme
to the United States in 1707 2s SORE KAFLAN. ©&he married DAVID GOFMAX,
CertiTicate of Naturalization 1924-C-210452°, After filing Petition
Number 66326 she was issued Certificate of Naturalization 4703257 on
July 7, 1939. At the time of apnlicetion for naturalization she resided
at 12515 Edmonton Avenue and had two children, JOSEPH, born Sepiember 21,
1918, Cleveland, and IDA. v

The records ol the Bureu of Vital Stetistics, Division of
Health, City of Cleveland, Certificate Number 16361 reflect mele child /,
JOSEPE GOFMAN was born on September 21, 1918 t» DAVE and SARAH GOMMAY, /
both born in Russia, residing at 3647 Scoville Avenue. '

The general indices of the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Division
of Health, contain no reference to any other child born to the GOFMAN
family in 1918, . _

‘ A search of the records of the Probate Branch, Court of Common
Pleas, Cuyahoge County, was made but no record was found from 1918 to the
present of any action or sult to change the name of JOSEPH GOFMAX,

At Page 21k, Volume 1783 of the Mé.rriag‘a Records of Cuyahoga

» residing at 12515 Edmonton Avenue, <
t the grooms perents ere SAMUEL
\ | SNwkld
~ In connection with information set out hereina‘ter concerning

a dbrother of ISADCRE GREENWALD, it 1s pointed out that the birth records i
of the Division of Health for the City of Cleveland reveal that LOUIS 1
GREENWALD was born te SAMUEL GREENWALD and LOTTIE LANZ GREENWALD on :
October 16, 1910 at Cleveland, Chio. So far as these records reflect,

ISADORE and LOUTS are the only male children born to SAMUEL and LOTTTE

le Avenue, to

and

\ "'
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- stated that he has known GREZNWALD personelly and in business transcctions

/

- at B109 West 161st Street, Cleveland. Cleveland T-3, of known relisbility,
- member of the International Workers Order,

AN B R A o B AP ST W G TN S I R Y RO R g S el A

S

ASSOCIATION M APPOINTEE AND ISADORE GREEIWALD -

Upon recontact, Cleveland T-l, of unknown reliability, who
does not wish his ldentity to be divulged by the FBI or any Loyalty
Board, but who 1s willing to appear before a Loyalty Zoard if necessery,
stated that he has no kuowledge of JOHIN WILLIAM GOIMAN except as received
from ISADORE CREEMWALD, wn Attorney, who 1s married to GOIMAN'S sister,
IDA. Cleveland i-i, who occuples a substential professional position,

for four years and on numerocus occasiona has heerd GREBIWALD make siatc-
ments indicatingthat he preferred Cammnism to the Democratic form of
Government and favored Russia over the United States. Soecifically
Cleveland T-1 recalls remerks by GRIENWALD that Russia ig a wonderful
country, thet STALIN ie the greatest genlus rroduced by the present
generation; thet under Communism persecution of minority groups would
not be permitted; thet itle Unlted States 1s not living up to the Yalie
Agreement; and that free enterpriie and individual ‘nitktive of the
traditional American types are "all weshed up". =

Cleveland T-1 informed that in observing developments in
Jugoslavia, GREENWALD originally tock the position that MIHAILOVICH
wvas a traitor and TITO & hero, but ebandoned his admiration of TITO
when TITO began to resist Russian domination,

However, Cleveland T-1 infomed that he has no knowledge of
organlzaticns to which GREENWALD belongs. '

 Assoclates of GREEWWALD known to Cleveland T-1 are smn%mz,
Attorney 1n the Soclety for Savings Bui ng, 145 Public Square, wiere

GREERWALD also ha s offices; Attorney in the seme
bullding; and » likewlse roey In this bullding.

~ . - Cleveland T-l1 gtated that GREETWALD and RACZ lufich together
frequently; that GREENWALD and BARTELL associate together constantly,
and that GREENWALD and TARCAI engage in frequent conversations im the
corridor of the Soclety for'Savings Buillding. -Cleveland T-1 further
stated that he has heard RACZ make the same type anti-Democratic,
pro-Communist statements as GRERNWALD. o

With respect to SAMUEL RACZ mentioned above, Cleveland directories .
reflect that SAMURL RACZ, Attorney, So¢lety for Savings Building, resides-

advised in August of 1549 that SAMUEL RACZ of the above address was a

a.3..
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g Ce The Laternational Workers Crder hes been slted by tlie Attorney
General as within the purview ol Executlve Order 3835,

: - With respect to PHILLIP BARTKIL, an Attorney at 514 Sociely

~ £5r Savings Puilding, Cleveland, T-%, oI kiaown reliability, edvised on
June 2, 1341 that Mr., and Mrs. PHILLIP BARTILL wers mambers of the
Crxymunlst Party and ihat Communlat Party meetings were held Iin shelr
home. In March of 1247, Cleveland T=5, of known reliabllity, udvised
thet BARTELL 41d n~t attend Commnist Party functli-rna at thet time, but
was regarded as a "Blg Shot Commmnist®, o

 With respect to ELSIE TARCAI, menticned avove, an Atilorney witkh
offices at 513 Soclety for Savings Bullding, Cleveland T~5 advised on
December 13, 1947 that ELSIE TARCAI was & member of both the Carmmnist
- Party and the Civll Rights Congress, On November 2, 1350, Cleveland T-5
advised that TARCAI was formerly aciive in the Cummunist Party and that
current non-activity was probadly dus to national ettention recently
fccused on the Communist Party. o , '

~  The Comunist Pariy and the Civil Rights Congress have been
c;ted by the Attorney General as within the purview of Executive (rder

. Cleveland T-1 further advised that GREENWALD greatly admires -
the appolntee 8a a mas and regards him as one of the ranking Atomic
Sclentists in the United States. Regarding the associatlon between
the two men, Cleveland T-l noted that appointee's mother lives with
GREETWALD end his wife IDA, and that in visiting GHRENWALD, appointee
also visits his mother, Mrs. SARAH GOFMAN and his sister, IDA GREERWALD.
Cleveland T-1 stated that he has gathered from conversations with GHREEN~
WALD thet during appointee's college days he atayed at the GREEIWALD
home during summer and other vacatlons; that during summer vacatlons

- appolntee and GREENWALD engaged in a Joint venture in selling pencils
on & wholesale scale; that in the summer or fall of 1948, appointes
visited the GREEIWALD famlly after attending a Sclentific Conference,
probably in New York; that GHMIENWALD had gone %o California during the
. past flve years at least partlally upon appointee's auggestion with a
possible view to setting up a law practice; and that appointee maintains
a regular corresponience with members of the GREENWALD household. Cleve-
land T-1 1s also of the opinion that appointee may have contacted the s
GREENWALDS® on other occasions,wut he doe8 nct have specific kmowledge
of such contacts. According to Cleveland T-1, he did mot obtain frem
v ‘tmmm.n any impression that appointiee was daminated by GREENJALD, or :
- any informatlion that appointee bad confided to GREENWALD any restricted

-h -
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¢eta, " In this regﬁrd Clevelaul T-1 siated that he hes a> lufwwatlin
teart jy unon a.pmiutee 8 loyalty other than aprolntec's co:mecti‘on with
GRIEWaLD.

Cleveland I~ l a&v*sed thet GABRMALY Las ercused some 1l1-
fecling between himself and ceriaii otker lawyers end tusilnecamen by
acans of his pro-—Cmnisv attitude.

In this connection, Cleveland T-c, ‘of wikaown relisbill s

a businessman wuo has known GIELWALD for wweuly-five yesrs, 83 a resilt
of business relatlons, waa interviewed en? advised that he would preler
not to commit himaelf on the subJect of GRERIAALD'S loyalty t» the Unlted
States. Cleveland T-2 stated that he had no reason to belleve that GPEI-
JALD favored a change inthe form of Govermment oi the United Statss by
force and violence, but that In 193 GREEIMALD had made reuarks to him
which Cleveland T-2 describsd as "Sociallstic". Waile disclaiming auy
exact knowledge of the term "Soclalistic”, Cleveland T-2 advised lhat
to him 1t meent & system under which everyons had the same emount ol
dollars and there were no large accumulations ol wealth., Cleveland T
 stated that these and similar ideas had beern volced By GIRELWALD in
- 1235. According tos Cleveland T-2, slnce that time GREEIWALD has made

'no statements reflecting on his loyeliy unle3s a statement to the effect
thet he wes & member of the National Lawyers Guild could be so consldered.

, In connection with Informatloa set out hereinafter concerning
the brother of ISADORE GREENWALD, 1t is noted that Cleveland T-2 adviaed
+aet ISADORE GREENWALD has one btrother.

With respect to appointee, Cleveland T-2 stated that ISADORE

- GREENWALD admires his brother-in-lew greatly but hes given no indication
‘to Cleveland T-2 that he exercises undue influence on eppointee. Cleveland
T-2 informed that 2 few years ago GREENWALD vislted the appoiniee in
California and posgibly stayed with appointee at appointee's residence.
Cleveland T-2 1s also of the opinion that asppolntee ¢ilsited amwm
poselbly two years ago on hls way to New York. .

, According to Cleveland T-2, the above 1nf‘ormatian concerning
the essoclation between GREENWALD and appcintee wes obtalmed from GREEIMWALD.

, The National Iawyers Guild, menfloned above was cited &s a
Communist front organizatlion by the Special Commitiee on Un-American
Activitles, House of Repreaontativos on March 29, 10102;

 Cleveland T-6, of known rellabllity, states that the Cormmist
Party conslders the National Lawyers Guild to be a vorking a.J.Iy
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Availsbls Cleveland directories rslect that ISADORE GRFENWALD,
IDA GOFMAR GRERVNAID and SARAI GOFLAN were listad at the save addresses
as followse

11,08 Fopkins Avenue (193U=1935)3
125) Bdwonton Avenus (1937-1939)s
11610 Hopkins Avense (2910);

3293 Tullamere {(19L7).

From 193k to 1935 DAVID GOFMAN is also listed at the address
indicated adove and im 1939 and 1940 JOHN W. GOFMAR (student) is also listed
at addresses in2icated above for those ysarse Prior to 1937 IDA GOTUAN
GRC=ALD 4s listed as IDA GOMMAN, ISADORE GREENWALD is uniformly referred
t0 as an atto » Society Por Savings Building, 145 Public Square, Rooms
206 (1934L), LO9 19&1) and 622 (1947). Directories from 1941 f.hmgh 1946
do not refer to SARAH OOFMAN but indicate that ISADORE and IDA GREENAALD
continmed residence at 11610 Hcpum t.!u-mgh 1942, after wh!.eh thq are
listed at 3293 hn-uro. _

Mrs. DAVID BENNEIT, 12513 mm Averne, which is the mu _
below 12515 Edmonten, the two units comstituting a duplex, advised that
she is well acquainted with the appointee and his family and that she is
of the opinion that they are all entirely loyal Ascrican citisens. ¥rs.
BENNETT volunteered that she was aware of the Russian background of the
GOFMAN family tut stated that she had never observed m other mdieation
of s emetim with a foreign oauntq. ;

hmmmmtmwummum
a closely kmit wnit and did not associate closely with other persoms in
the neighborhood. With respect to appointee particularly, M¥rs. BENEETT
observed that he impressed her as an entirely relisble individual of wmsual
talents whose patriotism was beyond questions She noted that appointee
was attending college during most of the time his Iunyrgddndumten
Averme, but qlnt some time at home dnrlu vacations. .

u m.ammmmn.mz Anmo,ldvlndthatlu.
GOFMAN owned the duplex house lmowm as and 11612 Hopkins, and that
the SCHNEIDERS had rented the lower portiomn of this house fram her. Mrs.
~ SCHNEIDER stated that she has known appolnteets mother for many years '
and that she was very friendly with thea during the early 1940s when they
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resided at 11610 Hopkina Averme. According to Mrs.vSCHNEIDER, sppointee,
who 18 known as JACK, was away at colloge most of the time.

She stated that the normal degree of assoclation existed between
meabers of the family and in this connection observed that ISADORE and
IDA GREEIMALD were & part of Nrs, OOFMAN's femily. lMrs. SCINEIDER stated
that shs had never observed any indication by asct or word that any member
of this family group was disloyal to the United States. She had no

Imowledge of organisations to which any of them might balong.

Mrs. GEORCE MARKLEY, 3301 Tullamore, sdvised that she has known
the GREENWALDS and sppointee and his mother for approximately the past eight
years. She stated that she regards Mrs. GPEENWALD as entirely loyal to the -
United States. However, she stated that her knowledge of Mr. GREENWALD, ,
appointee and his mother was too slight to werrant an expression of opinion
as to lonltv.

According to Mrs. MARKLEY, appointee has v:laited his siotcr
and mother very infrequently during the past fow years and she was adble to
recall only one visit in the Summer of 1949 or 1950, at which time appointee
left his baby with his relatives and proceeded on to New York. On this
occasgiorn,, according to Mrs, MARKLEY, appointee -pmtapartoftwdm
at the ‘I‘un-oro nddrcn. _

: M¥rs. MARKLEY, who advlsod that Mrs. GM speaks fnd.yto
- her, informed that Mrs. GREENWALD had visited sppointes in California
' several years ago and poasibly was accompanicd by Mr. GREENWALD on that
trip. However, she was dubiocus as to whether Mr. GREENWALD had made this
trip and indicated that while her comtact with the GREENNAIDS was close
on a neighborly basis, she had no knowlsdge of any other persomal contacts
mmmmmmm.uo:mrmhumvm N

¥r. msn.m,nnmmmm.-n. 3289mh-orc,
advised that he and his dmghter and son-in~law, ¥r. HERBERT H. KLEZIN, are
not on spesking terms with the GREENEALDS because of personal differences
and have no use for the GREENEALDS. However, he stated that so far as he
Iknew, 4ll members of the GREEWNALD housshold were entirely loyal to the
"United States. bdﬂadthnthohmtuquintodvﬁhthemoimo
nndhlduurobmodhhltﬂnmhe-. :

g %
- :
mmnmmmmmm:&mnsmm

3 - Cleveland T—?, a lecal Gonmul am t:lch eo]:l.oeto
information of a security nature, has M in Soptdnr. 1943 M
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ISADORE ummm, with offices nt Puhlie am mm%, residing at
12515 Edmonten, was sn attorney for s en very active

in organising the picketing of the Italian Conml protuti.ng the Itaum o

inhrmua in the Spanich Civil War.

o wy It was sald by Cleveland T-8 that Ismom: OREEWMALD had a brother
who wus active as » ccumht- ,

' Tpon monuet, Cleveland T-7 a:lv:l:wl that this information was
old and tha.t the available neorda a3l no« reflect the or:lginal source
of the reports. S

In connection with this momuou, attention ie called to
the data set ocut before indicating that ISADORE CREENWALD tomerly occupied
Room LO9 of t.h- Soch‘;y For Sevings Build:lng, 145 Public Square.

S chvohnd T=7 ldvlnd that no information is available eoncerning

: tho brother of ISADOTE OREENWALD. Attention 13 directed to information

set out hereinbefore that ISADORE GREEWALD has & brother, LOUIS GREENWALD.
The records of the Cleveland Divigion of the Federel Bureau of Investige=
tion eonmnno Mommmummmmms cmm. '

v ' chvdud T=7 furulahad the fonw:l.ng data and indicated that it
e ued.nd ﬁ-o- cl.mhnd 1'-9: - _ :

- *There are nnm -dnrn of the cc-nht Party whose dntiu
mtamon-bonofumwumtmmtmdtym S
obtain gontrol of the organisation, and 1if snceoum in obtai.nj.ng control
thon to try and dhendit. the orpn:l.uﬁa.... ,

Q.Mﬁmmmwﬁomofncou
uttomn in the Society For Savings Building, also have the duties
described above and in addition distribute propagands as to the grutwrk
etth.SoﬂotMmandhdiththmmmuu :

WT—D ofm:-nlhbiuty, the origin ofﬂnnbow
information, was hum-od ard adviead that be is highly prejudiced
against ISADORE GREENNALD because of what he oonsiders cheap professional
conduct. mr,hsmummmnmwnrhmuu:
Jndgaent wneomu m'-pmm.-. o L

ER S -

' mmr-ouummem«uu--mumnm ST
Socialist Party from 1915 to 1924, and his subsequent contact with the
organization Joor, he bas sequired extensive kmowledge concerning the
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Communist Party and comcerning the characteristics of Communists who may not
.- be sctusl members of the Party. Cleveland T=9 indicated that his standards I
- of Judgaent include such items as the common jJargom utilised by all Comsunists
and the attitade of the individual ia question towards the Nati-Russian _
animeo and termination of that amsnce 1n the early days of World war II.

: ‘ WM mtod matmrlng the urlydayl of World War II
he frequently contacted ISANORE GREENWALD and PHILLIP BARTELL and from his
knowledge of Commmnism concluded that both were "hardened and active
- Communists®, He stated that he based this opinion upon their use of the
- conventional Comminist jargon and vpon the fact that they acecused him of
 being pro-italisn and anti-United States because ho stood out agnnat.
_ mm.nmummmwormurm ‘

: Mmhﬂevdmdw,hﬁmmmdwmopm

' Gu-mist and snti-United States statements but he was unable to recall the

exact statements made at this late date.  However, he stated that he could

Temember that these individuals alws appurod to fonolr the ehnngu in
tho cm:t hrty line Mly L : v

Itmmudutwmwremtmoﬂﬁnnmoﬁ '
,.mowmmmmmm.mmnumu
- than his carrent information and he was apprised of the details of the
data attributed to him. At this time Clewveland T=9 gtated that he had

made no such statemsnts comcerning GREENWALD and BARTELL as were attributed -

" %o him but that he recognised general propositicas which he had givem =
'utumummammmmmnmqpmum
mdﬂhﬂﬂ,mcdﬂ:hthotﬁc&dmrﬂuothum

' Acoording to T=9, m-mmwﬂthmwuﬂma or
.cmxmmmsnmnwtm:mmqumehmmwu
"horing from within®, by which he stated he meant that Communists entered
otherwise reputable organisations and attempted to take them over for the
Commmnist Party by gsining oomtrol of offices, controlling elections, and
. so forthe T<9 stated that he had frequently described this techniauas of
- the Commmnists to official sources and in all probability had stataed that
there were spproximataly fifteen individuals who seemed to him to be
- Communists who would be suited by ability and temperement to practice the
technique of "boring from within® in any organisations to whick they might

belong. He stated that in all probebility he had named GREEWALD snd BARTELL

as persons who in his opinion would be engaged in: mwumnmae
ofmrnmgmtmmnmmuunc-um- .

ﬂﬂd.lnd T—O ﬂ'd.sd ‘khlt m: the ﬁ.nd of i.nforllt'l.on *
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- observed by Cleveland
FOB Ry ‘J
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tribuudtohhbychnhnd ‘l’-‘l cwldonlybo mppuedbylperm
within the Comminist Party or by 2 person having sourcos within the Comm:l.lt
Party, snd that he had never been a member of the Communist Party nor had
he any sources of information who were aembers of the Party. It is Cleve-
land T-9's opinion that the data attributed to him by Clevelard T-7 no

j - doubt originated with him but were nd.sintorprotod or od:l‘bed in the process
of omeul renorting. . o .

' Cleveland 'r-9 usamd that he kncw of no 'propagmdn" in thc
sense of 1itersture distributed by GREENRALD snd DARTEIL, but that their

© ‘oral remarks denouncing the United States and Ll.uding Ruasia might be con=
.. sidered propagmda on an informal lavel.

It is uotod t-hut tho organ:lntion Icor untioned abovo, was citod

_asa cd-xnut organization by the c-nfomia Cmmrd.tteo on Un-tmrican o
 Activities rapcrﬁ of 19!:0, Page 26l. o Y

" In connection with the ccmants of T-9 on PHILLIP BLRTELI., atten-
ti.cn is eanad to 1n!oruﬁon set ont heuinbotorc eoneonn.ng PHII.I.IP

clcv-hnd T-‘l has advised|that onm,hly Ss J9L2 the hbor
picn.te ce-'l.ttoo of the Commmist sponsored & picnic h at the
Ranch, 14300 Turney Road, Carfield Jeights, Ohic, and that this picnic was
, an of Cleveland T=7. According to
Ty speakers at this picnic were
ICH, and ARNOLDXIQHNSON. S

info ion furnishe

clmhnd T=7 advised that c:l.ndand -8 observe a car bou-ing

' nclnu number J¥ 792 smong those entering the picnic grounds and that

Cleveland T-8 determined that this ncenu vas reg.tstored to 'ISADORE mmm, |
n&onopnnllvmo._ R o

Cleveland 1-8 was ncnt:l.y ooauetod and adv.lud that he spud-

_nuuy 'mdu that there were no other functions going on at the Ranch

on July S, 1942. Howewer, he noted that liquor was being dispensed by
an establishment on the grounds and that particular pains were takean to
eliminate those cars which unl:ndommt uththoliquor ostnbliah— oy
nentandthcndronw L f" ,

uauu- were udo on].y or those cars uhon oceupants mc ticknts o

vto the ticket taker and ‘thereupon entered the erowdz,

(nmhnd T-? hu ldvlsod that a M ecncemi.ng mromuon

mmi.thod by that lecncy will be hnnorod.
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7 FEDERAL SECURITY AGENCY
WASHINGTON

January 25, 1951

Rersenal-end Confidential- |
Honorable J. Edgar Hoover ’
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigatlo ’

Depertment of Justice ) C
Washington 25, D. C. /D/ 1.

Dear Mr, Hoover: Subject: John William Gofman

This is to request a full field investigation of
John William Gofman, born September 21, 1918, who is em—
ployed in the excepted position of Special Consultant,
U. S. Public Heslth Service, Federal Security Agency,

Washington, D. C. b3

We request that you specifically investigate the
relationship of Dr. Gofwan with his brother-in-law, Isadore
Greenwald, who is mentioned in your memorandum of transmittal
to James E. Hatcher, which is dated December 21, 1950.

Sincerely yours
/‘ %")/

odéph E. McElvein
Chalirman
Board of Inquiry on Employee Loyalty. ,&7 ~

<
<
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- In commection with the above information received from Cleveland
Tal, it 1s noted that Clevelam! T-4, previou;ly described, sdvised on =
July S, 1942 that ti:c entire Communist Party of Ciyahoga County turned out

for this picaic, plue hundreds of its sympathizevs. Cleveland T« stated

. that 3200 tickets were collscted at the gate. Cuieveland Te§ further

' noted that many Fellow Travelers and sympathizers attended the picnic

- whon he m not soen. ct any of the Pn-ty's aftdn since 1937. :

o Clowlm:! T-h t'umishod & copy ot the pngr- ror this picnic,
which program is eaptimd 'Victon in 19&2 P&cnic' and mdicatu tha
opnkeu as rou.cnz L - R .

, Chnnln, JOE Bm, suta ...ecreta.ry, cm:lst Party

:,_ ~ DAISY LOLICH, myaboga County Socm:n, !oung
2 connist Inuno :

. ARNOLD Jomson, State Seeutu-y, Communist hrty 5
. Baa mnn, Mor Fetional co-nm, cq—ln:lst Pu't.y i

_ o nr.mx.mss,mudma:mc.mhoacowwuw
clation, 1950, with offices in the Keith Building, has advised that he

has known ISADORE GREENWALD personally and professicmally for a mmber

- of years and that nothing had come to his att-ntionthuhmld mt m
‘mumlalmltytothewmsum. _

W

- morsoordsofourlinconeu. Q:orm.a:ioramctthtlppointoe s
»sttended that institution from Septesber, 1935 to Jume 13, 1939, gradusting
-with & major in Chemistry. neurecordoominodno Mmeoncom-
mﬁomwdﬂumm SR

i
: n.mmm,woru,mmtmwuumu : -]
une_dwimrorapdumdmnﬁemﬂdmuthm (RN
E ofuomotmehtnladmormthathmsumm AR
'Vvtoboccood, lqnl;lnnea.»”'; ;- _,!, . ' ‘

AR Professor RARRY N. HOLMES mmmmwo:m
. Department ef Chemistry, Oberlin College, advised that  aftar working elosaly
' uthmtuennmnhumunrmnl yeoars, ahndm to s
belicnthatappo:lntumnotnlqdhcﬂm : W . e

- ‘:‘n .}: : ? 2 ? 9 t} ‘2 pf 8 ,%—ﬂ .
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Pcfessor LUKS L. STEIN"R, Head of the Department of Chemistry,
Oberlin College, ramed 2s a referonce by appointee, stated that he would
highly recommend gppointee for a position of trust and confidence and had
ro hesitation in stati.g that appointee is a loysl Americar citizen.

The recor's of tha Western Reserve Medical School reflect that
appointee attended that institution from Septerber, 1939 to June, 1940
whon he transferred to the University of Califormia., These records cone
tained no informatisn bearing upon appointee'!s loyalty to the United Statese

From a revi « ¢~ ths above college records, it was noted tnat
appointee was uniforuly known as JOHN WILLIAM GOFLANe

¥ISCFLLANROUS

The records of the Retail Credit Mens Company in Cleveland and
those of the Oberlin Credit Buieau, Oberlin, Ohlo contained no rscord
concerning appointee.

The records of the Cleveland Police Dspartment, Common Fl ess
Court of Cuyahoga County Criminal Eranch, and the Oberlin Police Depart=
ment, Oberlin, Ohio, were searched but no record was found concerning this
appointee.

There is no record of appointse in the files of Cleveland T-7,
previcusly described.

Cleveland Ta=l0, Twll, T=12 and T=l3, all reliable confidential
informants having knowledge of the activities of the Comsunist Party in
the Cleveland area, have been receantly contacted and have advised that
the appointee and his brother-in-law, ISADORE GREENWALD, sre both unknown
to them.
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Cleveland T+l advised that ISADORE GREENWALD frequently and
feelingly relates an incident of his school days when a schoolmate said to
him, *"Kike, get out of my chair®, GFEENWALD stated that such a remark
would never be permitted in Russia. Cleveland T-l believes that GREENWALD's
bitterness to the United States is traceable to a considerable dagree
to this incident.

Cleveland T=1 advised that according to GREENWALD, sppointee is
trying strenuously to lose his Jewish identity and refrained from intro-
ducing GREENWAID to some of his friends im California to further this

purpOSe.

The local Ismigration and Katuralisstion records eonceming DAVE
and SARAH GOFVAN (respectively 2530-P-18812 and 2530-P=66326) have been
sent to Washington Headquarters.

v tter to Bureau dated April 11, 1950,
captioned _ sets out data
received from 7 in September, 1541 as follows:

"Attomeys serving Commnists in Cleveland:~ GREEMWALD, attorney
for all Commnists, was very active in organising the picketing of the
Italian Consul recently, protesting the American intervention in the
Spanish Civil War. GREENWALD also has & brother who is & Comsunist.®

Upon recontact by| |advised that
he had a vague recollection of turning over the above da FBI
but had no idea whether it referred to ISADORE GREENNALD. further
stated thai he did not recall the source of the information at it

might have been received from IOUIS BUDENZ or EDDIE CHEYFITZ, now an

- assistani to Mr. ERIC JOHNSTON in Washington, D. C.

In viow of the above and further in view of the fact that identical
data were received frcm the Subversive Detall of the Cleveland Police
Department as specifically applying to ISADORE GREEMNALD, 12515 Edmonton
Avamie. no reference is made in the details to the information ae supplied
> - |

Further, referenced Cleveland letter of April 11, 1950 quoted
the following as received from the Subversive Detall, Cleveland Police
Departaent: e , , |
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*I. GREEMIALD, Chairman, Legislative Committee, Cleveland Chapter
of the National Lawyers Ouild. Leader in the Workers Alliance. He is &
member of the Commanist Party by JOHN MOSBERGER. He protested to Mayor
BLYMHIN for rental of Public Hall to GERALD L. K. SMITH.*

This information was received frem the Clevelard Police Departaent
in the form of two photostatic cards stepled togother, the first reading,
*I. GREENWALD, Chairman, Legislative Coem. Cleve. Chap., Natl. Lawyers
0uild (#9); Leader, Workers mhneo (195)".

The second, which u without any nsme heading read: “The above
is 2 member of the Communist Party by JOEN MOSSBERGER. He protested to
¥ayor BLYMIN for rental of the Public Hall to GERALD K. SMITH".

When contacted recently by SA F. JOHN M. BEATTIE, JOHN MOSSBERGER
denied any knowledge of an I. or ISADORE GREEMNALD, attorney, but stated
he had furmnished data eoncomin; . c. cmn.n to ths Cleveland Police
Department.

A check of the original cards nintd.nnd by the Subversive Detall
of the Cleveland Police Departaent on E. C. GREENFIEID revealed a card
identical in every respect with that which was furnished to the Cleveland
I'ivision as relating to I. OREEMNAID. The file of the Subversive Detail
relating to I. GREEMNALD contains mo such card. It is therefore concluded
that in furnishing information om I. GREENNALD to the Cleveland Division
the Subversive Detail inadvertently combined cards relating to GREENWALD
and GREEWFIEID, Further proof may be deduced from the fact that the
records of the Subversive Detail refer to the Cleveland "Prass® on
October 13, 1941 as carrying a protest to Mayor BLYTHIN against rental:
of the Public Hall to GERALD L. X. SMITH. A review of this paper and the
Cleveland "News® and *Flain Dealer” of October 13 and 1k, 19l1 reveals
that E. C. GREENFIELD, a field representative of the International
Longshoremens and Warehousemens Unicn was uniformly listed as a signer of
this petition. While there were numercus oimrl, it was noted that the
name GREENWALD did not appear. .

The sbeve E. C. GREENFIELD is apparently identical with ELVADORE
C. GREENFIELD, who has been well known to the Cleveland Diviaion and was
reported at one time as State Coumi tteemen of the Comminist Party.

Achockofﬂnoﬂaﬂnduﬂhﬂ!ctﬂuthatl. GREEXWALD was
Chairman of the Legislative Committes of the Cleveland Chapter of the
- National Lawyers Guild and leeder of the Workers Alliance, revealed that
there was ro additional identifying data to comnect this information with
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ISADORE GREENWALD. The aveilsbla index cards reflected that the allegations
were originally supported by Exhibits 95 as to ths lLawyers Guild and 195

as to the Workers Alliance. However, Exhibit 95 did not connect the data
with ISADORE GREEMWALD 2nd Exhibit 195 is lost or destroyed.

In view of the fact that ISADORE GHEENWALD has been placed in
the National Lawyers Guild by Cleveland T-3, nc additional sfforts have
been aade to verify this information furnished by the Clsveland Subversive
Squad and tue Irnformation is not utilized in the details of this report.

It 1z further noted that the Cleveland file on E. C. GREENFIELD
reflects that he has been a loader of the Workers Alliance. It is there-
fore believed that the statement that I. GREENWALD is & leader in the
Workers Alliance 13 & further scrambling of the information in the Cleve-
land Police Departasnt ﬁha.

Cleveland T=9, who 1s JOSEPH MOLDAVER, attornay, Room 502 of
the Engineers Bullding, 1365 Ontario, has advised that he was a very active,
participating member of the Socialist Party froam 1915 to 1924, Brench 17,
S610 Scovill Avere. He indicated that at ons time he was Financial
Secretary of the Soe:lanlt Party in Cleveland.

MOLDAVER stated that over the period of peers he observed the

split-off of the left wing Socialists who eventually attached themselves
to the Communist Party. In this comnection he stated that at one tims the
left wingers of the Socialist Party threatensd to kill him because of what
they regarded as his conservative position. MOLDAVER advised that he ‘
fell out of favor with the Socialists because he refused to malign other
gmps. and charges were braught against him in the Party slleging that

he had for someone cutside of the Party for a position in the
local Claveland government. ,

In 1924 ln stated he s officially "kicked out®.

It 1s mm'a pod.t&en that sany of the techniques now utilised
by the Commnist Party were perfected im the Socialist Party and taken with
the hﬁ.mn 'hnvthq acu!d from the Socialist Pax-by.

MOLDAVER has ,bun inhrvund of numerous occasions by Agents
of the Cleveland Division with respect to individual security matters and
has furnished information of value. It is spparent that bhe has a store=-
house of information concerning radical mstters in Cleveland from prior
to World Var I wp to poasidly 1940, and eoul.dmﬁcn 1s being given to
intarviewin: his on an overall buu.
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MOLDAVER stated thet even after he had observed the Comaunist
Party members to take over the Jewish organisation Icor by the umial
Commnist techniques, he accepted an invitation in approximately 193 or
1935 to address the group on the subjsct of the NIRA. He stated that
this was the second occasion on which he nearly lost his life to the
Commniste.

mm the oourse of his spesch he asserted that Roosevelt had
accomplished more through the NIRA than Stalin had accomplished in five
years, and was immediately barraged by inmults and seised and nearly

thrown eut of the third story window of the dbuilding where he was speaking.

According to MOLDAVFR, he was saved through the intervention of a personal
friend who was nonstheless a member of the left wing group of Icor.

121 &/‘)f“) ..1.?.
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TELE1TYPE

3-16-51

JOHN  VILLIAY corm, rsu, LGE.
INPLOYEE BORN JOSLPH

| 10-47 AM EST
RECTOR AND sncs, SAN mncxsco. NEV YORK AND WASINGTOW FI o

BIRTH m:cons. CLEVELAND, REFLECT
GOFMAN ON SEPT. TVENTYONE, NINETLEN EIGHTEEN.
OCAL COURT RECORDS.
‘ RIRTYSEVEN.
ICX UNQUOTE mmr:n ARKA.
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-: % Other pertinent identifying data: (Including Military service numbers and

we . F,‘ %
GOMAY 3 1951 R

—_— — A . e e

.

WTAMNDARD FORM MO, §4

¢
Oﬂice Memonhdum e UNITED STATLES GOVERNMENT

H TE:
TO 8. 7. mue’( DATE: February 16, 1951

FROM :
D. M. LADD

suBjecT: JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN
Special Consultant - Employee

Office of Personnel 7/
U. S. Public Health Service : »nfw /,
Federal Security Agency (, / e

- Washington, D.C.
LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT ENMPLOYEES

Please search the name of the above individual through the records
of the Identification Division and forward the results, in duplicate, to the
Foreign and Domestic Coordination Unit, Room 4519, Department of Justice
Building, Washington, D. C.

The fo._lowing identifying data aro listed for your assistance:
Maiden name, if married: €
Date and place of birth: September 21, 1918, Cleveland, Ohio

Department and Agency for whom employed: Federal Securlty Agency, washingto::,

«C,

Previous Government employment: None

Was case opened on Form 84 or Form 83: nelther

If so, date form received:

‘Alien Registration numbers)
Last known address: 1047 CIayton Street, San Franciscyfornia
7

USN #888-32-47

CSC #4+.51,17042,8 — ‘ng&
‘/%;_lfm'onnm

EdMsavadln
TUAPR 24151,

ADDENDUM:3/13/51 (db) Based upon - I.np \tion furnished an Iden
record, FBI #639 566 A, is attached wh}_gwjdgm with thy

subject. % Q’
121 2wy a {\:X‘L /|
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NEW YORK o | Y16/8112/23;3/10 JOHN E. GORDON

wma JOHN WX s Akae., Josge GOf= | odpmenmereass .
- man,.*"J fman spoenl Consultant4  LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT
' Employee, Office of Yersonnel, U.S. - EMPLOYEES ‘
Public Health Service, Pederai Securt 1 » 2}

FNIIROPINCI® 1o Records at tuvy Records thagomont

- Center, Garden City, NY, reflect

that JOHN WILLIAM GOFYAN, NS 8883247,

entered U.S. Nav . and was honor- |

‘ably diaehargod 30 7. Borm 9/21/18
»at CIQvoland, Ohio. 'Navy record clear.

- nuc -

L 4

L

REFERENCE: ‘_Af;anroau letter to San Franclaeo. 2/16/51.
_ ~ New York teletype to 01ovellnd and San
Prencisco, 3/13/S1..

- Vzﬂ=f§', fj 'Clovoland tolot,po, 3/16/51. ,

I-Snn>Prnneisco (Info.)

1-:« Iorkl‘ 9/

"ﬁ[‘"’ ‘f""""‘"“'" 'Tzl 2% 27 8 ,,m B
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“ JOHN WILLIAM GOFPMAN, Also known as
Joseph Gofman, "Jack" Gofman

. Special Consultant - Employee
Ue 3+ Public Health Service
Pederal Security Agency -
Washington, D. C. : : :

: 'MYALT!,W.GOVEMT EMPLOYEES

- - I - Mew York, New York

D T T e e
T g

' . A review of the Navy service record on file
[ " at the Navy Records Management Center, Garden City, Islend,
New York, for JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN, Navy serial number 8883247,
reflects that he entered the United States Navy on May 2, 1944
. at San Francisco, California as an Apprentice Seaman. He was
honorably discharged on June 30, 1947 at Shosmaker, California
"~ as an Apprentice Seaman after attending the V-12 Program at
. the University of Californis from May 10, 19Ll4 to Ped 2y
1946+  He was released from active duty on Pebruary S, 1946.
‘His birth date was indicated as September 21, 191Y at cloveland,’ -
" Ohio. His Yaval service record Was clear and contalned mo = =
 information reaiecting adversely om his loyalty. The employee's
service record alsc reflects that his sister is IDA GOFMAN -
GR?WALD. who resides at 3293 Tullamore Road, Cleveland Heights,

oo 121 28027 8k
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* ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
R Imostlsnum at the Garden City Navy Records Manage=-
,mont contor was conducted by Special Employeo JOHN W. DOBBINS.

B Additional portinont information contained in service
3 record wvas furnished to the clovahnd and San Francisco Offices.

o "~ An information copy of this report 13 being furnished ‘ g
to San Frnnciaco, the pr.tneipa]. orfieo, for completion of 1ts :
: fila. .
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DECLASEIY ToRTIom AUPPHIIRTITY DERTVED FREM )
ZBl SUNEBATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUILE
LAaTE De-U6-2013

v o

b7C

JOHN WILLIAM GOPW. nso knmm as
' Joseph Gofman, "Jack" Gofman

- Special Conaultant « Employee

- Ue Se Public Health Service

- Fedsral Security Agency ,

. Washington, D. C. '

LO!ALT! oF owmmn mx.oms

101 01“3?73~

' noport or SL John E. Gordon
'--:: Dated March 16, 1951
AL o ork, Wow Torx

v ‘ Ry | . PROPERTY 05‘ FBI
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4108 3-1-000

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
CERTIFICATION OF AUTEENTICITY

CAMERA OPERATOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PHOTOGRAPHED THE
DOCUMENTS APPEARING ON THIS FICHE-FILE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ESTABLISHED PROCEDURES (66-190087-20).

SUPERVISOR'S AUTHORITY

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1 HAVE SUPERVISED THE PHOTO-
GRAPHING OF THE DOCUMENTS APPEARING ON THIS FICHE-

FILE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SSTABLBBID‘PmDURIS
(68-19087-20).

SUPERVISOR ‘.I&W*- 9 fd
DATE upmn- %@4 aﬁ 42‘ Zi&'
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¥BI, CLEVELAKD %/13/51
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO
IRFERRED-

JOHN WILLIAM GCOFMAN, FSA, LGE.

SAN FRAECISCO

IKFORMA TD B RECEIVED FROM

HARRY CHRISTEFSEX WILL BE REPORIED UNDER CLEVELAED T DASH

OXKE SYMEOL.
ABBATIC HIO
PJMB:CGP

}-1522
CC: BUREAU
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_ Best Available Copy

Now York, New York
Nareh 13, 1951

( CLEVELAND, SAN PRANCISCO  URQENT
JOHN WILLYAX @OFMAN, PSA, LOE. REBULET FEB. SIXTEENTE LAST. FOLLOWING

DATA FRON NAVY RECORD PURNISHED FOR YOUR INFO: ENPLOYEE NARRIED
AUGUST TEWTN, NINTEEN FORTY, WADSWORTH, OHIO, SISTER, IDA GOFMAN
GREENVALD XESIDRD THREE TVO NINE THRER TULLANOXE RD., CLEVELAND
HEIONTS, GNIO. WOTNER, SARKN GOPNAN MAY EEX RESIDEWT OF THIS
ADDRESS. ATTENDED OSTALIN COLLEGE WINEYREN THIRTY FIVE 10 JUME
NINETERN TEIRTY NINE, A.S. DEGREE, AMD WESTERN RESERVE MED SCHOOL
SEPTEMEER TMIRTY NINE 70 JUNE, NINETEEN FORTY. EMPLOYED NINETEEN
THIRTY SEVEN 70 THIRTY NINE AS RESEARCE ASSISTANT 70 PROFESSOR
LUKE E. STEINER, SEVERANCE LAB, OBERLIN, ONIO. CLEVELAND HANDLE.
_ INPLOYRD JUNE, NIMETEEN FORTY TO NAY FORTY JOUR BY DR, WENDELL
LATINER, CEATRMAN, DEPT. OF CNENISTRY, WIIVERSITY OF CALIPORNIA
AYD RECEIVED . DEGREE TEERK JANUARY, NINETEEN FORTY THRRE. WIFE
HELEN FANL GOFMAN RESIDED TWO NUNDRED SIX JUDAN 8T., BERKELEY,
CALIP. SAN FRANCISCO NANDLX.

SCHRIDY ’

CCs BUREAY ,/ e 2(

‘ ' [ a

- e /{{*:W.‘_‘; ey

: R 5L LA
121-10671 (#2) (BAY. - 'g‘&“’b:;‘-.’m T S S—
i B'&uc»w"”“ 14
ot N o ~—
b W\
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT C

v’-)ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT Mt

The following is the record of FBI number

WASHINGTON 35, D. C.

€3 354 »

TICE

-

o

CONTRIBUTOR OF

NAME AND NUNBER

ARRESTED OR

CHARGE

DISPOSITION

QGNP Sen Fran Qalif Jobn Willian sppd
S2-0%
oo
m"ci - M%
Gathan

CiC - A

"
GOMAY 3 1951

P SL-370M2

121

/2

*R

d by Gngerpriats in FBI flse.

Norice.—This Record is furnished for official use only

ENGLOSVRE

22027, /

3 A

¥, 5. GIVERNNENT PRITING APFICY : 1990—O-mEame

-




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J
r)'\f.nu BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI

BTICE

2 WASHINGTON 15, D. C.
' HT Mogmron
The following is the record of FBI number 639 965 A Director.
c:':.?g':x:::r NAME AND NUMBER ";':::'5::. CNARGE DISPOSITION
ABB Vash DC Johm Willian sppd for
Gofmsn muliqt
58 51947
s Qs “iL
121 24027 3

R d by Gagecprints in FBI Mes. V. 5. GIVERNRDNT PROMING GFFICK : 19500-82008

Norice.—This Record is furnished for official use only

-
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e e COPY. __COPY

siamommn rormes © REQUESEIIOR REPORT OF LOYALTY DATA ON A.CANTS AND APPOINTEES
B G © | i o e AT SR AT | o e
(PART | == Executive Order $335) 8. 51.170’4’2

70: The Federal Bureau of Investigation, through the U. S. vaxl Service Commission

The following faformation Js furnished for identification purposes on the person mamed below. -Kindly furnish a report on any Toyalty
information contained in .your files. (The fingerprints of this person are attached.)

% FULL NAME (ioitials and (Surname) - ) (Given name) (Middte or other vawmes)
abridgments of fxll name -
are not scceptable), Gofman ) John William

2. ALIASES AND NICKNAMES © 7} 3 DATE OF THIS REQUEST
None 7-31_50

4. SPECIAL NUMBERS KNOWN YO REQUESTING AGENCY (FBI number or ¥BI ﬂ!o number, passport nomber, Army or Navy serial pumber, seaman’s cerﬁﬂcate of
identification, aliep registration number, Soclal Security number ete. Speclfy which)

‘Navy No.888-32-47

S PLACE OF BIRTH , i 6. Q.ATE 0}: BIRTH /TITLE OF POSITION
| Cleveland, Ohio 9-21-18 /| Special Consultant -
8, SEX S. NARITAL STATUS 10. IF MARRIED, GIVE SPOUSE’S LL NAME, AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH *
= 'MALE : O SINGLE Helen Fabel G nNK Wadsville 'Ohilo
). remate 3 X wareieo May 18, 1916.
1L DATE OF APPQINTMENT 12. TYPE OF APPOINTMENT: @ EXCEPTED D TEMPORARY
-26 50 b 0 compeTmivE (cite cavit Service o other legal avthortty)
X5, OAl;g_?{lll}iATIONs WITH wmcg AFNLIATED O'l:ﬂfﬂ THAH RELIGIOUS OR ?OI.ITICAL OBGANIZATIONS OR TIOSE WHICH SROW REL'GIOUS OR POLITICAL
 American Assoc.‘for Advancenments of Science
Sigma Xi
14. DATES AND H.ACiS OF RESIDENCE FOR THE LAST 10 YEARS
From . Streez e ' sz_ = - ‘_§£_a_§'e_
19%0 ".1931 2339 Hilyard St. Berkely Calif, .
19%)  1ou4%h 1890 Arch St. Berkely Calif, ~ -~ "
194% 1947 206_Judah St. . San _Franeisco, Calif.
A9%7 1950 1047 Clayton St. San_Francisco, Calif.

15. DATES, NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF EMPLOYERS fOB TRE I.AsT 10 YEARS

' Date : Employér sty Address oy, - ’
19480 3194% Dépt.. of Chemistry Iiniv. of Calif; Bérkely, Calif.
19 o6 . W, S, Navy . .Washington, D.C.
1946 1047 Univ. of .Calif. Med.School  _ San Francisco,. Calif,
1947, 1950 Iniv,. of Ca21if. Berkely ,.Calif.

- - : . J =
16 THIS AGENCY HAS LOYALTY lNFORl@ATlON REPORT(S) FURNISKED BY THE AGE{(CIES INDICATED SQMR('HED...L.:/.JNDEXtD‘S- e
AGENCY WHICH MADE THE LOYALTY REPORT DATE OF REPORT >ERIAUZED/.RE? m:—:‘;:‘fﬂ
' - ‘ v 1391
p A l{:g;_*;’n‘la Qf‘m_m
; A i ) .
‘ : e (P = A
17. THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RETURN REPORT | 3& NAME AND ADDRESS 9f REQUESTING AGENCY/T ¢
mﬁggNéynvg%?&%@ﬁ) DEROGATORY INFOR- | office of Personnel

U. S. Public Kealth Bervice
Washington, 25, D.C.

SEE REVERSE FOR REPORT ON CASES WNERE DEROGATORY INFORMATION WAS DEVELOPED © ¥ U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1948775609

X A, EXIUSY N




- - - g .
1%, REPORT CF INFORMATION DEVELOPED ‘ *
‘ Date: LI
¥ e L 2 .
4 . - N %
' * - ’
. ' L T oD
L]
A - o ‘ b » 5
. ’ ! N
RN - - o Doy
By 4d 5 h EN N - *
. Cxs
£70% T T < SN s
ORI b i ) .
Ao . i *
i oL A
[ !’ N : 1 ‘
Eﬁ
i N - 1 y ¥ E 5 &
‘:fé el 2 :‘rJ L. oA lr ';s' PR - : s - !
oo b
o Cl . o ‘fd.:.’. ‘-f“{;: _.’ .
L3 T ’T §'?=‘y .'6::%:*.' \: -
: s ? =‘ i . ;ii ' ' ! ’
I N ' s Ly, 7 N * I
RO O, SUU s . e vooe -t
:—~ SR TIRRSIRSD T GRS p o e s R
v
T . ’_‘ B . . L o *(Name*of Reporting Ageney)-
. INSTRUCTIONS' ON PREPARATION OF STANDARD'FORM $5 -
17" This form "(Standerd Form 85) is promulgated by the United States Civil Service Commission at the request of the Federal
1 Buresu of Investigation for the purpose of ‘carrying out the responsibilities with respect” to applicants for Federal employ=.
ment and persons 2ppointed to' Federal positions after September 30, 1947 2s provided in Part | of Executive Order 9835,

2., A separate form (Standard Form 84) will be used for excepted employees when investigation is conducted by the agency.

3. The Fingerprint Chart. (Standard Form 87) of the applicant: or 2ppointee must be submitted with the original and two
copies. of this: form., The third carbon copy- of- the form should be retained by the agency.

4. 1f additional space is needed in filling in Items 14 and 15, use a separate sheet: of paper, number the Item to correspond
with the item number of this form, and attach,,

5. If the requesting dgency hss prewously received loyalty information from 2ny Government agency '(including the Federal
Bureau of Investigation) ooncernmg the employee named in this form, the name of the agency which furnished the infor-
mation and the date of ‘the repdrt_ shoyld be shown in Item 16, \

6. Item 17 is reserved for use in reporting on this request- when no derogatory information-Is developed.

7. Whenever information is developed the report will be: covered in Item 19 2bove.

8. For further details regarding the use of this form see the Federal Personnel Manual.

. - -

. ¥ U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE:s 1948-775609
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“dated January 25, 1951, entitled "John William Gofman." This agency

Oﬁice Memﬁamdum UNITED ssmzs GOVER}WENT

0 gAC, -San Fry cisco Lo DATE: February 16, 1951
FROM : pirector, ¥BI AIR IMQIL
SP&C L DELIVERY
SUBJECT:  JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN Y ,w } 33‘”11
Special Consultant - EmpIoyee T e ane 8
0ffice of Personnel st GIT T +5{xf*" .
o &

U, 8. Publlc Health Service .. . Qogorisr. /] |
Federal Security Agency e ?7‘”" e
Washington, D.C. J ‘ JA;
LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES &t~

) You are instructed to conduct a full fiald investigation concerning
the above-named individual. This 1nves§a§at1on is to be asquped immediately and
the results mailed to reach the Bureau by March 19, 1951

\ :ﬁ‘r“ .

( ) You are instructed to conduct a preliminary inquiry concerning the
above-named individual. This investigation is to be assigned immediately and
results mailed ‘to reach the Bureau by . . As you are aware, when
a preliminary inquiry is conducted in an LGE case, you should determine whether
there is”sufficient ‘information.available to warrant a full field investigation.
If ‘so, the case should be converted into a full field investigation and ‘the Bureau
and auxiliary offices advised promptly by teletype. Any necessary leads should

"be gset out. If not converted, your preliminary inquiry should be sufficiently
complete to resolve ‘the question of loyalty and sufficient information should
be furnished the Bureau to Justify your determination that no further action
is warranted. ;

A

»%J’ﬁ:\dﬂw / oo *Lf &?MQ

If it is determined that ‘the captioned person is known by names other
‘than those appearing in the caption, the Bureau and Washington Field Office
- gshould be advised 8o that the additional names may be checked against appro-
‘priate records,

Attached 'for your assistance is a photostatic copy of the Request for
Report on Loyalty Data furniahed to the Bureau on this individual

Bureau files contain the following information regarding this person:
Reference 4s made to a letter from the Federal Security .Agency

requested that a full £161d loyalty Ainvestigation be conducted by the
Bureau on this employee and specifically reguested ‘that the rela{ionship

between Gofman and his brother-in-law, Isadore e,
investigated. ’ ore Greenwald be thorouzhly

ce:  Cleveland (enc) ’ - Searched, 4} S T s
‘ 'New York (enc) ) Seflahzedw,_u ] {‘ * . -’) 7o wNC .)u\_! +
Washington Field (enc) Indexed................ 2y 1

6} ix}“ z Filed e m;g%( iz;i 2RIV

G() WFO will check recor¢s of ‘appropriate Government aaencies4*${4 ANENE
{ ) ST. Louis will check’/Army records. {X) New York will check Navy récorda.

" Enclosure
k { | 120+ yipal.— e




entitled Cleveland fi%?
¢

possession of a copy of this letter. This lepfer reflects that
of tihls employee, apparently 1ad a strongfeeling of admiration for

many sclentific conferences.

has caused 111 feeling between Greenwald and his lawyer associates.
This Investigation should be directed toward establishing

basis and the ‘personal history data on this employee.

~ A
Bureaw files reflect tilat the %an F:;?ﬂ&sco Office 1s in,

Reference Js made to Cleveland letter dated Anedl 37 . 4950 "

1

Harry Christensen advised thet Isadore Greenwald, the brother-in-law
this employee and that Gofman visited Greenwald after he had attended

‘ Christensen stated that Greenwald is extremely pro-Communist, .
and that Greenwald's antagonism toward democracy and capitalistic system -

the closeness of assoclation between the employee and his brotier-in-law,
Isadore Greenwald, and the Cleveland Office should set out any pertinent
data concerning Greenwald. The San Francisco 0ffice should set out the

b3
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FBI CLEVELAND
SACSAN FRANCISCO

OHN ¥
HARRY
ONE S)
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END
QK FB
M

(MBOL

ICCHIO
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3-13-51

DEFERRED

ILLIAM GOFMAN, FSA, LGE. INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM
CHRISTENSEN WILL BE REPORTED AX UNDER CLEVELAND T DASH

10-45 PM EST RGM
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SAN FRANCISCO FROM NEW YORK 1
,SAi// . URGENT -
‘ zéain UILLIAM GOFMAN, FSA, LGE, REBULET FEB. SIKTEENTH LAST.,

| FOLLOUING DATA FROM NAVY.RECOKD RURNISHED FOR YOUR INFO.. EMPLOYEE
MARRIED AUGUST TENTH, NINETEEN FORTY, WADSWORTH, OHIO. ~SISTER, IDA
GORMAN GREENWALD RESIDED THREE TWO NINE THREE TULLAMORE RD., CLEVELAND
WEIGHTS, OMIO. MOTHER, SAREH GOFMAN MAY BE RESIDENT OF THIS ADDRESS. -
ATTENDED OBERLIN COLLEGE NINETEEN THIRTY FIVE TO JUNE NINETEEN THIRTY
NINE, A.B. DEGREE, AND WESTERN RESERVE MED SCHOOL ' SEPT. THIRTY NINE
TO UUNE, NINETEEN FORTY. EMPLOYED NINETEEN THIRTY SEVEN TO THIRTY
'NINE AS RESEARCH ASSISTANT TO PROFESSOR LUKE E. STEINER, SEVERANCE
LAB) OBERLIN, OHIO. CLEVELAND HANDLE. “EMPLI INE; NINETEE! ro;gg;

TO NAY FORTY FOUR BY DR. WENDE {ER,~ HAIRIAN, DEPT. OF CHEW STRY,
UNI\£RSITY OF CALIFORNIK AND RYCEIVED Be DEGREE THERE JAN., NINETEEN
FORTY THREE.. WIFE HELEN FARY“GoFm EsToED THO HUNDRED STX JuDa
srz,'BERKsLEY, CALIF. ' SAN FRANCISCO. HANDLE.
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CLEVELAND ADVISED
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SAN FRANCISCO 18 FROM WASH TIELD ';; :’14" Ry 10-14 P

. DIRECTOR AND SAC - o DEFERRED

_ . )
._Jdﬁ;/;:LLIAM_corqAﬁ, FSA, LGE., HEBULEf rﬁﬁ-éIer:N{LAST. uésc NOT
PERTINENT,: HCUA;'oN;'NEcAiIVE; RUC. e - '
YT e
BUREAU ADVISED o
ACK AND HOLD PLS _:_ C
VA R 18 $F HLP o
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FBI, CLEVELAND 3-16- 51 10- -51 AM EST ceP

DIRECTOR AND SACS, SAN FRANCISCO, géy YORK AND, WASHINGTON FIELD
nNE

URGENT . 'ig_»q n&fd%ﬁ

SOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN, gaQC/Lc . BIRTH RECORDS, CLEVELAND, REFLECT

EMPLOYEE BORN JOSEPH_GOFVAN ON SEPT. TWENTYONE, NINETEEN EIGHTEEN.

' NO RECORD NAME CHANGE LOCAL COURT RECORDS. EMPLOYEE KNOWN HERE

AS JACK OR JOHN SINCE NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN. CLEV;LAND REPORT WILL

SHOW JOSEPH GOFMAN AND QUOTE JACK UNQUOTE UNDER AKA. .
ABBATICCHIO '

WA AND NY ADVISED

"END

OK FBI SF RN, | ’
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU s ' FiLE No. 121-]4026
RE:POI;T MADE AT DATE ;NHE‘-N MADE PERIO REPORT MADE BY
A IS0 3/27/51 ai?éc-}' :ggﬁ 758 LEONF, scmURTZ L
JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN, aka Joseph Gdfman; WJack,¥ cramacrenorcase

Washington, D. Co-

g;m:ial Consultant ~ Employee, Office of Personnel,
U. S. Public Health Service, Federal Security Agecn s IOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT ‘DPLO!EES'

.SYNOPSIS OF FACTS!

REFERENCES?

this report

|

- Association.

inasmuch as this name appeared on the employeek birth record
at Cleveland, Ohio, The name "JACK" is added since employee has been
‘known by this name in Cleveland.

A

information received from
Cleveland T-1 who fdvised that GOFMAN's brother-
An-law, ISADORE! ALD, is extremely pro-Com=
aundet. GOFMAN born 9/21/18 at Cleveland, Ohioj
attended University of California 1940 to 19h6

(PheDs 1943, M.De 19L6); employed UC 1940 to ALk

and 1946 to date, part of his work being financed '

‘by the U, S, Atomic Energy Commission and by the

Us S, Public Health Service., Highly regarded as a
loyal American by associates, references, and
neighbors. No record Berkeley PD or San Francisco
PD, Nothing unfavorable Retailers Credif Association,
8an Francisco, or Alaneda County Retailers Credit

Investigation based, on

« RUC .=

‘Bulet to San Francisco 2/16/51

Cleveland teletypes to San Francisco 3/135{51 and 3/16/51
New York teletype to San Francisco 3/13

Washington Field Office teletype to San Francisco 3/1)4/51

The name JOSEPK GOFMAN is being added ‘to the title of

A ORWARDED: \ b~ — DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
A ORWARDED: ‘ ] —— : !
\ #
; e ; "
‘COPIES OF THIS REPORT i i K
I - Bureau AMSD |
1 =~ San Francisco |
- ) 'I
I

. % !

W, 6 SOVERNNMNT PRECIENG OYPLON

) el f0 9‘5';‘7.
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San Teanciseo, California
Harch 17, 1951

i&m:wﬁﬁﬁgommﬂ: oke¥

(] a

Special Sonsultant - uployee
Orfias 01 Persennsl ~
Vs 35, Fudlic Henlth Service,
Yoleral Securdity Agenay,
Washington, D, t.

TOYAEY OF G YNt DNPIOYRES

Tsoerde of the University of Oalifomia, Berkeley,
California, roflact that JOHN JILLIAK GOVMAY was bown oR Septeabey
M, 1518, at Cleveland, Ohio, Nis parents weye JDAVID OOPMAH
{dsoensell) and 3ARAR NOMAN, both natives of Russin, 7The aunloyee
aiated on his porsonnel reverd that Yoth of hiis parents had Yecome
United States oitirens, Ha married K5IEX ADNLAIDG FALL om Angust
10, 1540, at "sdeworth, Ohie, Hep d2te atid plase of Yrth ware
recorded ae Vay 18, 1017, at Yateworth, Ohie,

From 1075 to 1079 the smployes wig a student at Oberlin
College, Chexlin, Dhio, Trom 1939 $o 1940 he ocompleted she fired
yaar of medigal school at the Yestown Meserve Medfeal Sahocl,
Ulavelnnd, Ohde, 7won 1940 to 194X he wan sugaged in graduage work
1in melosr chanistzry st the University n? Oalifornia at Berkeley,
reoelving his Ph,D, Tugres 1n 1842, In 1943 and 1944 ha v=s enpaged
in plutoniun reseurch o the mtversity of Califomnia,

In 1944-1948 ha was & studont at the University of
Onlifornia Hedlcal Sghool, reseliving his )1, Degrse in 1946,
Yrom 1848 to 1947 M wal an intoyn nt dhe Univereity of Onlifomia
Fospdtal, ‘Prom IMY to date he has Deen suployed in tha Den:rtaent
of Madloal s nt the thiversiSy of Califomia :nd in 1550 and
1981 ha has alse desn enploysd part time as a ollnical invéructor
in nediotne at the University of Onlifermia Nospital.

This irvestigation vas requosted by the Yodersl Scourity
Agenay, Vishinghon, N.0,, busod on information Furnighed by Cleveland
Pel, of unknoun valigdity, vho sdwised IZADYE GNEI7ALD, a brothorw
in=low B2 the employes, 13 sxivenely pre-Comainint and Shat GRIZMWALD's




SF 121-4026

sntagonism towards democracy snd the capitali-tic system has caused
411 feeling betweon GEEEKMWALD and his lawyer agsocistes, Cleveland
T-1 added that GREENWALD apparently has a strong fedling of admira-
tion for GUFMAN and that GOFMMAN visited GREEMWALD after attendi.ng

‘many selentific conferences.

IO, MESULTS OF TNVESTIOATION
AY BERXELEY, CALIFORNTA

DOROTHY HORLEY, Registrarts Office, Undversity of Cali-
fornia, produced recerds which reflected thet the employee was admitted
as a graduate student in chenistry in August 1940 and received his
Ph.D. Degree on February 6, 1943, He entered the University of Cali-
fernia Medical School in 194l and received his M.D, Degree in June
1945, The Registrar's reecords contained no infermation reflecting

on ‘the loyality of the employee,

BLANCHE MILIXR, Gffice of the Secretary of the Regents
of the University of California, furnished the following information
'gowuing on the seademic employnent of GOFMAN at the University of

arnlas

From 1940 to 1942 he was employed ss a teaching assistant
in the Chemigtry Department. In 1942 he was employed as a Research
Associate in Chemistry. From 1947 to 1950 he was employed as an
Assistant Professor of Medical Physics. From 1950 to date he has

‘been employed &8s an Associate Professor of Medical Physics. Trom

1950 to0 date he has been employed part time as a Clinical Instrustor
in Medicine. The Regents records eontain ne infermation reflecting
on the loyalty of the employee,

Mr, GEORGE EVERSON, Director of Seientific Persommel,
Tdversity of Califormia Radistion Labératory, advised that frewm
1942 wntil 19k GOMMAN was empleyed on a special project eoncerning
plutoniua research under the d:lreetioa of the Chemistry Department
at the Vniversity of California. Fe was reemployed during the
summer of 1916 doing research work at the Bormer Laboratery,
University of California. He was again employed at ihe Domner
i:bzgory in July 1947 and has been contimieusly employed there

*

¥r, EVERSON cemmented that in eomection with the
employee's work on plutonium research, he was instrumeéntal in the
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discovery of Uranium 233, EVERSON also advised that in connection with
his recent research work at the Donner Lsboratery the employes has
made *historic discoveries" in connection with the importance of
Latty protiens and their relationship to heart diseases, XEVERSON
stated that he offered this information because he felt that it
reflected favorably on the employeo's loyalty to the United States,
inamauch ag all of GOFMAN's work has been conducted under the auspices
of either the Atomic Fnergy Conmission or the Pnited Statss Public
Health Service, resulting in comparatively minor financial gain for
GOFMAN, EVERSON stated that he would recommend GOFMAX wholehsartedly
a8 a loysl American,

Professor WENDELL LATIMER, Chemistry Department, University
of California, advised that he was the employee's immediate supervisor
from 1942 to 194k when he was engaged in pluntorium research. Ne
stated that he has known GOPMAN continuously from 1940 and he would
recamend him without hesitatien as a loysal and patriotic fmerican.

Professor JOEL H. HILIEERAN, Chairman of the Department
of Chemistry, advised that he has known GOFMAN since 1940 and ‘that
he considers him to be Yan outstandingly patriotic American,™ inassuch
as he had nade major contributions to American seience. He said he
has had no reascn whatsoever to question GOFMAN!s loyalty to the
United States, He added that he is met acquainted with the employee's

Lemily.

¥r. JAIES MILLER, Assistant Business Manager, University
of California, stated that he has known the employee casnally for
two or ‘three ysars and he has had no reason to question his loyalty
to the Wnited States,

Tr, JOEN LORENCE, Director of the Domner Laboratory,
stated that he has been closely associated with the employee for
sbout five years end that he would receomend him highly as a loyal
Americen. He stated that he is slso well acguainted with GOFMAN's
wife and has had no reason to question her leyalty to the United
States. He also advieed that he has no knowledge of the empléyee's
relatives in the Cleveland, Ohio, area. He stated that GOFMAN is
presently employed as a special consultant to the Public Health
Service and he is 2lso engaged in research work at the Dommer
I.abgatery which is partially financed by Public Hsealth Service
Lunds,
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Tre HARDIN JONES, Assistant Director, Dommer Lsboratory,
advised that he considers himself to be the employee's closest
2riend in the Califernia area. He i3z alsc well acquainted with the
employee's wife and he considers them both to be without a doubt
loyal Amsricans., He offered informatien that GOMMAKR is presently
engaged in the study of the significance of fatty protiens in con~
nection with heart diseases and that GOFMAN'® discoveries in this
;::nectién will have important scientific significance in the near
) Ure

JONES emphasized that the employes is completely dis-
Anterested in financial gain and has done most of his work under
the auspices of the United States Govermment witheut any thought of
personal gain. Dr, JONES advised that he is not acquainted with ayy
of GOMMAN's fandly members other than his wife and child.

Mr, ROBERT A. SANS SOUCI, Administrative Assistant,
Domnexr Laboratory, stated that he has been An close contact with
the employee for over five years. He commented that he has had
"shsolutely no reason to question GOPMAN's loyalty." He alse
recommended GOPMAN's wife a3 a loyal American, but advised that
he is not acquainted with any of the other relatives of the

erployae .

Professcr RAYMOND BIRGE, Chairman of the Physies
Department, University of California, advised that he has been
‘well acqueinted with the employse since about 1941 and stated he
would recommend GOFMAN without hesitation as a thoroughly loyal
Awericen,

Professor LEONARD 1OEB, Physics Department, stated
that he has been acquainted casuslly with the employee sinee about
1942 and that he has had no rsason to guestion GOFMAN!s loyalty
to the United States.

Mrs, HAROLD RANDLES, Manager of the spartment house
at 1890 Arch Street, advised that her records indicate that the
employee had resided at this address between 1941 and 19lk, but she
was unsble to furnish the exact dates of his residence and was
unable to recall him.
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« The employee was unknown to the following persons at
‘the above address, both of ‘whem have resided there for eleven years:
Migs MILIRED MITCHELL and Mrs. LAYRA DEMIINI.

Jn connection with a previous investigation Mrs. BETIY
NOAKES, 1878 Parker Street, advised that she was the Manager of the
spartment house at 2339 Hilgard Street in 1940 and 1941, She stated
‘that she recalled the employse as a former resident of this building
&dt:hemtm'ni“ shed no informatien reflecting on his loyalty to the
d -1 ) :

: The employee is unknown to the following pérsoixs residing
at 2339 Hilgard Streets Miss JOSEPHINE SEEDOR and Mr, FREDERICK

AT SAN YRANCISCO, CALIFORMIA

. Dr. FRANCIS SMITH, Dean of the Unlversity of California
Medical School, advised that he has been well acquainted with the
employee since 194l and advised that GOFMAN was one of the best
students ever to attend this medical school and graduated number
ons in his class. He stated that the employee!s wife is also a
physician and is presently an Assistant Resident Physician in
Pediatrics under Dr, SMITH's imnediate supervision.

He stated that he felt he eould recommend both the
employes and his wife without reservation as loyal americans, Je
comsented that although GOFMAN is technically a clinical instructor
3in medicine at the University of California Hospital, all of Iis
4ime in the past three or four years has been spent in research at
the Domner Leboratory on the University of California Campus in
B&Z‘hlqo

Mr, PEYER MASON BORD, 1039 Clayton Street, advised that
‘he has been a mext-door neighbor of the employee for about three
years and -that he is 2180 a social acquaintance .of the GOFMANS.
He stated that he sees very little of theé employee, inassuch as
GOPMAN works night and day at the Donner Laboratery in Berkeley.
He stated that he would not hesitate te recommend the employee and
his wife as loysl Americans., He was unsble to furnish the names of
any ofher persons in this neighberhood who would know the employee
* i!{: view of the fact that GOFMAK and his wife spend so little time
at homs, '
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The employee was unknowm to the following pereons in
the vicinity of i‘gﬁ'f Clayton Streets MILIRED A, ROBERTSON, 1053
'‘Clayten Street; ELEAROR J. SUMOMERS, 1053 Clayton Street; and Mrs,
¥, R. GRSELINE, 1055 Clayton Street.

In connection with & previeus investigation the follow-
4ing persons in the vicinity of 206 Judsh Street were interviewed

. dn9NT:

Mrs. A. SIEBRECHF, dvwner of {the apartment house at
206 Judah Street, advised that the employee and his wife had xesided
there for about three or four yosrs, thal they were excellent tenants,
and that she considered them to be loyal .Americans,

Mrs, DOROTHY DAVIES stated that she had known the employee
about three years and that both he mnd his wife were, in her opinion,
loysal Asericans, Che had no knowledge of any of the employeets
other xrelatives,

_ Miss J, F. KLAES, 206 Judah Street, stated that she

had been acquainted with the employee for zbout two er three

Years, but that her acquaiwtance with Jim had been se slight that

,gi;et:mld not comment on the question of his loyalty to the United
a0 Be ’

, Mrs, GEORAE SHELLEY, 206 Judsh, stated that she had been
casually with the employee for twe or three ysars and she
LTurnished no Anfermation reflscting unfavorably on his loyalty t¢ -
the Wnited States.

There ‘Was 1o record of the employee or his wife at the
San Francisco Police Department or the Berkeley Police Depariment.

The files of the Rebailers Credit Associatlon at Sen
Francises and of the Alameda County Retailers Credit isscciation
at m&akland contain no disloyal information eomeerning the employee
or hls wife. : :




" Best Available

. : Q Copy o ‘

5P IM-4028

Soit Pranolmmo Tel, Tuil, B3, L4, T3, and T-8, all of
inown reliability, who <ys faniliar with some nspacts of UneAmarigan
notivition in the San Tranciace Hny ares, inelundiug Herkeley,
ealgarg:. hivw po Anformation L4sn¥ifiable vith the seployue
»¥ his e

She muourds 9f 0o Hovaw Cornittas on wi-imerican
Activisien cuntain no tnformation gunderning the a&wmloye, -

The vegurds of B-n Pranologo T, n govsratant ageiy
sondueticg pnrvankal investigation, coutatn ;0 inforection conoemming
the wployee pertinant o thelr investliention,

The caqurde of Snn Praaaison T-8, 4 goveramand ogoungy
sonduating nersonnsl and sogurity invastieation, oontaln s in.omtiuu
esnosmming the eanloyes,

eplevosts nuss was cheaked agninst the Twoosds of the

1dentifioation Myision of tha Yederal Suresu of Investigntion,
veslimgton, e Cop mod o opiniad roce wne locatad,

ﬂvﬂ
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Credit and criminal checks at Berkeley, California,
were made by SE H. EUGENE DARLING.

Creédit and criminal checks at San Francisco, California,
‘wers made by SE VINCENT H. LAMMERS, | ,

Rebulet to San Francisco dated 2

leveland letter 50 entitled
Cleveland £11 and ‘which indicated that Purean
68 reflected the o office to be in possession of a

copy of this lstter. A search of the files of the San Francisco
office falled to reflect that this offics received the abm

letter from Cleveland.

The neighborhood investigation at 206 Judah Street
and the interview of Mrs. BETTY NOAKES, 1878 Parker Street,
Berkeley, were conducted by SA THOMAS B. WALTON, as reflected
in his report dated 9/27/47 An the case entitled *JORN 'mmu
Gmmm,

No comment as to the reliability of Cleveland T-1
48 included in ‘this report inasmuch as the San Francisco office
is not in possession of sufficient information to make an evalua=
tion of reliability. ,




. L T e T R ~ ¢
4 o ~Far et ERP
ERPRY Il N
; - "
. .
» - -
- v .
) 3 -
R 3 .
N T ' 3 ‘
L 1N “ s i
. H
t e
3
?
"
i

SF 121-4026 ’

" Cleveland T-l =

San ¥rancises T-1 -
San Francisco T-2 -
8an Francisco T-3 o
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e s FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTl.'GATlON
'—Iﬂorm No. 1 P .
° THIS CASE ?RIGINATED AT  RUREAU . NY FILE NO. 121-10671 ‘MEN
REPORT MADE AT DATEWHEN | +EeioD FOR whicH MADE | REPORT mAvERY '
NEW YORK 3/16/5%12/23;3/10,13/51 . JOHN E, GORDON . °
f

e \/g OHN WILLIAM GOFMAK, aka., Joseph GOfw | SHARACTEROrcass

nman, "Jack" Gofman, Special Consultant; LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT
Employee, 0ffice of Personnel, U,.S. EMPLOYEES
Public Health Service; Federal Security
. -Agency, Washington, D. C,

SYNOPS]S OF FACTS:

Records at Navy Records Menagement
Center, Garden City, NY, reflect
that JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN, NSN 8883247,

V entered U,.S, Navz f/z i}y, and was honor-
N ably discharged 6/30/447. Born 9/21/18
at Cleveland, Ohio. Navy record clear.

- RUC -

.

‘REFERENCE Bureau letter to San Francisco, 2/16/51.

. New XYork teletype to Cleveland end San .
Francisco, 3/13/51, ‘
Cleveland teletype, 3/16/51,

l

.
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- ) ALY SD.;..%LFLL&.D
(1~san Francisco (Info.) MAN L 1
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FB"‘mSAu ;n X "3‘"' a/’ "

© A=New York , ‘ - :

PROPERTY OF ¥8I~THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TON(OU BY TYE £81 AND ARE NOT-TO BE DISTRIBUTED DUTSIDE OF

AGENCY TO WHICH LOKNED. e ] ‘ N R . ’
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JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN, Also known as
Josaph Gofman, "Jack" Gofman
Special Consultant ~ Employes
U. S, Public Health Serviece
Federal Security Agency
Washington, D, C.

LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

March 16p 1951
New York, New York

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

A review of the Navy service resord on tile
at the ¥avy Records Management Center, Garden Oity, Long Island,
Kew York, for JOHN WILLIAM GOFMAN, Navy serial number 8083247
reflects that he entsred the United States Navy on May 2, 194
at San Prancisco, California as an Apprentice Seaman, He was
honorably discharged on June 30, 1947 at Shoemaker, California
as an Apprentice Seaman after attending the V-12 Program at
the University of California from May 10, 194l te Ped 2,
1946, He was released from active duty on February 5, 1946,
His birth date was indicated as September 21, 1918 at Cleveland,
Ohia, His Naval service record was clear and eontained no
information reflecting adversely on his loyalty., The omployee!s
service record also reflects that his siaster is IDA GOFMAN

'gggmm, who resides at 3293 Tullamore Road, Cleveland Helghts,
O. 4
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' Investigation at the Garden City Navy Records Manage-
ment Center was conducted by Special Employee JOHN W. DOBBINS.

. Additional pertinent information contained in service
record was furnished to the Cleveland gnd San Franecisco O0ffices.

| An information copy of this report is being furnished
tplsan Francisco, the principal office, for completion of its
fi eo[

'
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